
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 08 AUG 2024

R1 08 Aug 2024 | Brighton | STAR PROPERTY GROUP APPRENTICE HANDICAP
Distance: 1399m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP9,500
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 950814
	 2	 311613
	 3	 755465
	 4	 122448
	 5	 401643

LITTLE BOY BLUE
LOCAL BAY
MACS DILEMMA (IRE)
KING OF WAR
BATCHELOR BOY (IRE)

65
60
59
58
56

3
4
1
2
5

F DALY  3 

JACK DOUGHTY  1.5 
GINA MANGAN
C PLANAS
J LEAVY  1.5 

W G M TURNER
A CARROLL
J G O’SHEA
M WIGHAM
J GALLAGHER

9
6
6
5
7

G
H
G
G
G

UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

81
70
68
66
61

	59-�9�-7-15
	39-�8�-1-8
	42-�7�-4-5
	31-�3�-6-3
	50-�8�-3-8

$90,587
$39,983
$41,879
$31,983
$49,324

	22-�4�-1-4
	16-�3�-1-4
	24-�4�-1-4
	22-�3�-5-2
	7-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5

1 LITTLE BOY BLUE Trainer: W G M Turner Barrier: 3 Total: 59-9-7-15 Prize Money: $90,587
Jockey: F Daly (a3.0) WT: 65 Good: 19-3-2-3 Track: 8-4-0-3

9yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 22-4-1-4
Sire: Hellvelyn Dam: Dusty dazzler (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-2 Last Win: 03/07/24 (36 Days)
Owner: Mrs Tracy Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 01Oct23	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 7]	 Shariq Mohd	 58.5	 $23	 Bresson	 1:22.25		  ........ 3¼............... dropped to 5th post
11 of 17	 04Nov23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  H 	 4	 63	 [	17]	 J Leavy	 57.5	 $26	 Dirtyoldtown	 1:31.29		  ........ 8½...weakened inside final furlong
8 of 10	 16Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 68	 [	 8]	 L Morris	 61	 $34	 Riot	 1:22.75		  ........ 4½........... weakened final furlong
1 of 10	 03Jul24	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 59.5	 $34	 Tropez Power	 1:23.00		  ..........nk.....rallied gamely to lead again
4 of 10	 18Jul24	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 64	 $15	 Miss Information	 1:21.65		  ........... 6.............stayed on same pace 

2 LOCAL BAY Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 4 Total: 39-8-1-8 Prize Money: $39,983
Jockey: Jack Doughty (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 23-6-1-6 Track: 9-1-0-1

6yo bay uk h Fav: 8-2-1-2 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-1-4
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Local fancy J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 18-4-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 11/07/24 (28 Days)
Owner: Mr N Sfrantzis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 07Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 48	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $17	 Rivas Rob Roy	 1:39.49		  ........ 1¼......................stayed on well
1 of 10	 15Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 3]	 Jack Doughty	 58	 $3.8	 Andromedas Kingdom	 1:41.00		  ........... 3......................... comfortably
6 of 8	 18Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 9]	 Jack Doughty	 58	 $*3	 King Of Scotia	 1:33.16		  ........... 6.weakened quickly final furlong
1 of 6	 11Jul24	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 1]	 Jack Doughty	 58.5	 $--	 Chips And Rice	 1:48.38		  .......... ½................................ran on
3 of 6	 26Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 3]	 Jack Doughty	 60	 $--	 Lady Flora	 1:34.26		  ........ 4½......... stayed on towards finish

3 MACS DILEMMA (IRE) Trainer: J G O’shea Barrier: 1 Total: 42-7-4-5 Prize Money: $41,879
Jockey: Gina Mangan WT: 59 Good: 25-5-3-5 Track: 4-1-0-1

6yo b ire g Fav: 6-3-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-4-1-4
Sire: Coulsty (IRE) Dam: Ohsosecret J+H: 7-2-0-2 Turf: 22-5-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/07/23 (395 Days)
Owner: Hannah Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 19Oct23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 62.5	 $5.5	 Magic Memories	 1:40.07		  ........ 5¼.............. well held over 1f out
5 of 8	 28Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 58	 [	 6]	 Gina Mangan	 55	 $13	 Law Supreme	 1:44.57		  ........ 7¼............ weakened over 2f out
4 of 7	 17Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 6]	 Georgia Dobie	 58.5	 $7.5	 Stockpyle	 1:36.89		  ........ 5½........... weakened final furlong
6 of 11	 15Jul24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 9]	 Georgia Dobie	 60	 $41	 Cabinet Of Clowns	 1:41.72		  ........ 5¼...........kept on final 100 yards
5 of 6	 26Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 4]	 Gina Mangan	 61.5	 $8	 Lady Flora	 1:34.26		  ........ 6½...weakened inside final furlong

4 KING OF WAR Trainer: M Wigham Barrier: 2 Total: 31-3-6-3 Prize Money: $31,983
Jockey: C Planas WT: 58 Good: 20-3-4-2 Track: 10-1-3-1

5yo uk g Fav: 6-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-3-5-2
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Materialistic J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 19-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/08/23 (346 Days)
Owner: Racehorse Ownership Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 28May24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 67	 [	 3]	 T Heard	 55.5	 $13	 Musical Mystery	 1:23.99		  ........ 1¾.............. well held as runners 
2 of 11	 08Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 1]	 T Heard	 55	 $5.5	 Signcastle City	 1:20.89		  .......... ½...............headed close home
4 of 12	 25Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 54	 [	 9]	 T Heard	 55.5	 $*5	 Shaw Park	 1:19.66		  ........ 2¾.......kept on well when in clear
4 of 5	 05Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 1]	 T Heard	 61	 $*2.2	Naval Academy	 1:28.23		  ........... 4...weakened inside final furlong
8 of 13	 19Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 27	 [	11]	 S De Sousa	 61.5	 $6	 Where’s Freddy	 1:26.75		  ...... 11¼..... no extra inside final furlong

BRIGHTON | PAGE 1



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 08 AUG 2024

5 BATCHELOR BOY (IRE) Trainer: J Gallagher Barrier: 5 Total: 50-8-3-8 Prize Money: $49,324
Jockey: J Leavy (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 22-3-1-3 Track: 24-4-2-6

7yo ch ire g Fav: 7-4-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Kathoe (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 28-6-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-1 Last Win: 23/04/24 (107 Days)
Owner: C R Marks (Banbury)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 27Mar24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 26	 [	12]	 D Keenan	 59.5	 $34	 Libra Tiger	 1:12.52		  ......... 11................. weakened quickly
1 of 8	 23Apr24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 62	 [	 4]	 D Keenan	 62.5	 $*4	 Exceed	 1:00.21		  ........ 1¼.............always doing enough 
6 of 9	 09May24	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 4]	 D Keenan	 61.5	 $--	 A Pint Of Bear	 1:10.24		  ........ 4¾.........................no progress
4 of 8	 28May24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 7]	 W Carson	 62.5	 $7	 Jacquelina	 1:03.10		  ........ 4½..... stayed on again inside final
3 of 4	 18Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 5]	 J Leavy	 60.5	 $--	 Wrestling Revenue	 1:00.86		  ........... 4....... weakened final 110 yards
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 08 AUG 2024

R2 08 Aug 2024 | Brighton | STAR INSURANCE RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1399m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,800
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 87
	 2	 322
	 3	 77
	 4	 4

BROADHAVEN BAY
PRAETORIAN (IRE)
LIRICIST (IRE)
GRADUATED

60.5
60.5
59.5
58

4
3
1
2

N CURRIE
H DOYLE
T P QUEALLY
GINA MANGAN  1.5 

G BAKER
A WATSON
A NEWCOMBE
DR R NEWLAND & J INSOLE

2
2
2
2

C
C
C
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
UK

--
88
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-2-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$10,902
$0
$1,902

	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4

1 BROADHAVEN BAY Trainer: G Baker Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N Currie WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: River Boyne (IRE) Dam: Serenity dove J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ro-ro-rowtheboat

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 18Jul24	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 45	 [	 3]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $--	 Attack	 1:23.52		  ...... 16¾..............made no impression
7 of 7	 01Aug24	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 1]	 N Currie	 59.5	 $101	Parole D’oro	 1:24.37		  ...... 10¼............. weakened soon after

2 PRAETORIAN (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-2-1 Prize Money: $10,902
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 3-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Ghand (IRE) J+H: 3-0-2-1 Turf: 3-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hambleton Racing Ltd XLV & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 16	 24May24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 73	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $*4.5	Regal Gem	 1:18.08		  ........ 1½.............. lost 2nd close home
2 of 9	 27Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 59.5	 $--	 Billboard Star	 1:10.75		  ........ 2¾........... no chance with winner
2 of 18	 26Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 110	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $--	 Elsie’s Ruan	 1:26.34		  ....... Lhd...................not reach winner

3 LIRICIST (IRE) Trainer: A Newcombe Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T P Queally WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Of Lir (IRE) Dam: Ophelia’s song J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Joli Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 25May24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 --	 [	 8]	 W Cox	 58.5	 $101	Miss Collada	 1:01.48		  ...... 19¼...................... always in rear
7 of 7	 03Jul24	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 14	 [	 7]	 T P Queally	 58.5	 $67	 Hot Cash	 1:24.86		  ......... 18...................... never a factor

4 GRADUATED Trainer: Dr R Newland & J Insole Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,902
Jockey: Gina Mangan (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Collegiate (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mark Albon & Chris Stedman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 20Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 79	 [	 3]	 Gina Mangan	 56.5	 $34	 King Of Angels	 1:27.06		  ........... 5.......... just missed modest 3rd
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 08 AUG 2024

R3 08 Aug 2024 | Brighton | STAR COMMUNITY HOUSING HANDICAP
Distance: 1606m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP5,700
10:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 600243
	 2	 462598
	 3	 308635
	 4	 442550
	 5	 218908
	 6	 882755

MARSH BENHAM (IRE)
MUMAYAZ (IRE)
OJ LIFESTYLE (IRE)
POETIC FORCE
HARBOUR VISION
GALLIMIMUS

62
61.5
61.5
61
60.5
58.5

1
3
5
6
2
4

N CURRIE
JACK DOUGHTY  2.5 
T P QUEALLY
MOLLY GUNN  3 

MIKKEL MORTENSEN  3 

H DOYLE

G BAKER
A CARROLL
G & J MOORE
A CARROLL
S DIXON
J GALLAGHER

5
5
4
10
9
4

G
G
G
G
G
G

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK

66
65
65
64
63
59

	33-�4�-4-5
	43-�4�-13-3
	13-�1�-1-2
	98-�15�-14-9
	104-�12�-16-9
	19-�3�-4-0

$26,843
$54,144
$14,602
$115,674
$106,741
$18,290

	13-�3�-0-2
	5-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	47-�4�-9-4
	19-�1�-4-3
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 MARSH BENHAM (IRE) Trainer: G Baker Barrier: 1 Total: 33-4-4-5 Prize Money: $26,843
Jockey: N Currie WT: 62 Good: 28-3-4-3 Track: 7-2-0-1

5yo ch ire g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-0-2
Sire: Galileo Gold Dam: Zelie martin (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 23/10/23 (290 Days)
Owner: The Red House Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 03Jun24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 6]	 P Cosgrave	 58.5	 $19	 Siam Fox	 1:42.37		  ...... 24¾............................. tailed off
13 of 13	 25Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 2]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $51	 Yantarni	 1:22.68		  ...... 27¾................always well behind
2 of 5	 02Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 5]	 J Mitchell	 63.5	 $--	 Warriors Dream	 1:21.98		  ........... 6...............stayed on to go 2nd 
4 of 13	 05Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 76	 [	12]	 Mr S Walker	 70	 $--	 Cervetto	 1:46.16		  ........... 6... stayed on inside final furlong
3 of 13	 27Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 62	 [	14]	 J Mitchell	 62	 $--	 Spanish Mane	 1:21.29		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner

2 MUMAYAZ (IRE) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 3 Total: 43-4-13-3 Prize Money: $54,144
Jockey: Jack Doughty (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 32-4-7-3 Track: 2-0-2-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 10-3-4-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Tamayuz Dam: Rashaaqa J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 18-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 28/03/24 (133 Days)
Owner: Mr N Sfrantzis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 11May24	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 4]	 C Fallon	 60.5	 $8.5	 War Of Words	 1:50.69		  ........ 2½................kept on same pace
2 of 5	 07Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 6]	 N Callan	 61	 $--	 A Pint Of Bear	 1:09.52		  .......... ½................ held towards finish
5 of 8	 22Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 48	 [	 5]	 O Lewis	 62	 $--	 Red Hat Eagle	 1:38.45		  ........ 5¾.....................never on terms
9 of 9	 11Jul24	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 17	 [	 1]	 Jack Doughty	 58	 $5	 Guiteau	 1:23.87		  ...... 14¾............ weakened over 2f out
8 of 10	 26Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 48	 [	11]	 N Callan	 57.5	 $23	 Billy Mill	 1:30.18		  ........ 4½....................soon weakened

3 OJ LIFESTYLE (IRE) Trainer: G & J Moore Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-1-2 Prize Money: $14,602
Jockey: T P Queally WT: 61.5 Good: 12-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Vetlana (IRE) J+H: 9-1-1-0 Turf: 12-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/08/22 (727 Days)
Owner: Mr Omar Jackson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

18 of 18	 20Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 --	 [	11]	 T P Queally	 59.5	 $34	 Qaasid	 2:06.93		  ...... 40¾.............. always towards rear
8 of 13	 20May24	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 5]	 Jason Watson	 61	 $15	 Incremental	 2:24.84		  ........ 5¼.................. never threatened
6 of 7	 08Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 28	 [	 6]	 T P Queally	 59.5	 $8.5	 Arctic Mountain	 2:03.77		  ...... 15½......made no impression 2f out
3 of 7	 03Jul24	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 6]	 Anna Gibson	 59.5	 $5.5	 Giselles Defence	 2:09.95		  ........ 7¾..................... no extra in 3rd
5 of 6	 18Jul24	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 4]	 T P Queally	 62.5	 $--	 Big Bear Hug	 2:10.00		  ........ 4¾..no extra inside final 100 yards

4 POETIC FORCE Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 6 Total: 98-15-14-9 Prize Money: $115,674
Jockey: Molly Gunn (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 33-3-4-3 Track: 18-2-4-3

10yo ch ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 47-4-9-4
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Obligada (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 28-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 10/08/23 (364 Days)
Owner: International Racing Club & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 30Apr24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 6]	 Jack Doughty	 57.5	 $--	 Twilight Dancer	 1:22.59		  ........... 2.....................never a danger
2 of 5	 30May24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $*2.3	Smart Deal	 1:38.99		  .......... ½...................not reach winner
5 of 7	 07Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 22	 [	 4]	 Jack Doughty	 51.5	 $11	 Skysail	 1:38.63		  ...... 12¾...............well held by leaders 
5 of 12	 25Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 49	 [	 2]	 Jack Doughty	 53	 $15	 Shaw Park	 1:19.66		  ........ 3¼....................... late headway 
10 of 11	 15Jul24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 48	 [	 1]	 W Carson	 59	 $29	 Cabinet Of Clowns	 1:41.72		  ........ 7¼......weakened from over 1f out
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 08 AUG 2024

5 HARBOUR VISION Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 2 Total: 104-12-16-9 Prize Money: $106,741
Jockey: Mikkel Mortensen (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 35-3-4-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo gr uk g Fav: 5-2-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-4-3
Sire: Harbour Watch (IRE) Dam: Holy nola (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-1 Last Win: 16/03/24 (145 Days)
Owner: Mr K Louch & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 16Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 5]	 P Dennis	 58.5	 $5	 Coolree	 1:48.45		  ........ 3¾.................stayed on strongly
8 of 10	 30Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 4	 46	 [	 5]	 P Dennis	 57.5	 $8	 Plastic Paddy	 2:01.50		  ........ 9¾...... gradually weakened 2f out
9 of 9	 08Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 4	 46	 [	 1]	 Elisha Whittington	 52.5	 $23	 Pjanoo	 1:47.78		  ......... 11......weakened from over 1f out
13 of 13	 15May24	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 --	 [	13]	 Elisha Whittington	 61	 $26	 Golden Phase	 2:11.81		  ...... 27¼................ well beaten final 4f
8 of 9	 09Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 37	 [	 1]	 J Haynes	 59	 $29	 Valkyrian	 1:37.88		  ........ 9¼..................... never involved

6 GALLIMIMUS Trainer: J Gallagher Barrier: 4 Total: 19-3-4-0 Prize Money: $18,290
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 58.5 Good: 13-0-2-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Amarullah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Andrew Bell And Michael Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 21May24	 BGH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 38	 [	 1]	 R Clutterbuck	 60	 $29	 Absolute Queen	 2:33.05		  ........ 8¾............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 6	 07Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 7]	 D Keenan	 61	 $8	 Night Bear	 2:35.19		  ........... 2.............................. kept on
7 of 8	 22Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 22	 [	 5]	 D Keenan	 58	 $--	 Story Horse	 2:26.86		  ...... 11½................. weakened quickly
5 of 8	 02Jul24	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 42	 [	 5]	 D Keenan	 62.5	 $15	 Bobacious	 2:01.29		  ........ 8¼...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 11	 22Jul24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 58	 [	12]	 D Keenan	 62.5	 $21	 Pledge Of Honour	 2:07.67		  ........ 2¾.............not pace to challenge
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R4 08 Aug 2024 | Brighton | STAR CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE BRIGHTON CHALLENGE CUP HANDICAP
Distance: 2394m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP20,000
11:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 199695
	 2	 321386
	 3	 625124
	 4	 339205
	 5	 927144
	 6	 252074
	 7	 215425
	 8	 681153
	 9	 342274
	10	 161389

SONGO (IRE)
LEXINGTON KNIGHT (IRE)
UNCLE DICK
ZHANG FEI (FR)
TATATEO (IRE)
DUNDORY (IRE)
HILL STATION (FR)
BLETCHLEY STORM
OPEN SECRET
BUG BOY (IRE)

64
64
61.5
61
60.5
60.5
60
59.5
59
59

9
5
7
8
4
1
3
6
2
10

W COX
J LEAVY  2.5 
MIA NICHIOLLS  2.5 
FERN O’BRIEN  3 

R DAWSON
W CARSON
H DOYLE
A KEELEY  1.5 
F NORTON
C PLANAS  1.5 

R G HAWKER
R HANNON
E J-HOUGHTON
F O’BRIEN
J FERGUSON
J G O’SHEA
DR R NEWLAND & J INSOLE
G BAKER
C JOHNSTON
A NEWCOMBE

8
6
6
6
3
8
5
4
3
8

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
C
G

IRE
IRE
UK
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
UK
UK
IRE

77
77
71
70
79
69
68
67
76
66

	28-�9�-3-4
	49-�7�-11-11
	43-�7�-6-8
	32-�2�-4-7
	 6-�1�-1-0
	54-�5�-9-4
	34-�4�-5-2
	19-�3�-2-2
	 8-�0�-3-2
	50-�7�-4-7

$51,635
$78,886
$42,028
$35,671
$7,192
$59,744
$28,758
$18,247
$19,567
$49,638

	5-�2�-1-2
	29-�6�-5-8
	0-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-4-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	15-�1�-3-0
	19-�3�-4-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	20-�5�-1-6

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SONGO (IRE) Trainer: R G Hawker Barrier: 9 Total: 28-9-3-4 Prize Money: $51,635
Jockey: W Cox WT: 64 Good: 14-5-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b ire g Fav: 8-4-1-2 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-2
Sire: Most Improved (IRE) Dam: Sacre fleur (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/07/22 (742 Days)
Owner: The Songo Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 11Sep22	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 2	 42	 [	 4]	 P Dobbs	 56.5	 $--	 Going Gone	 3:10.32		  ...... 17¼.................. never dangerous
9 of 9	 29Sep22	 SAL	 turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 72	 [	  ]	 R Hornby	 63.5	 $5.5	 La Pulga	 3:09.46		  ........ 4¾........... weakened final furlong
6 of 6	 09Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 3	 77	 [	 6]	 A Keeley	 57.5	 $15	 Juan Bermudez	 3:33.85		  ........ 1¾................kept on same pace
9 of 9	 27May23	 SAL	 turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 --	 [	  ]	 A Keeley	 58	 $7.5	 Bashful Boy	 3:01.14		  ......... 50.............. tailed off throughout
5 of 10	 16Jun23	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 73	 [	10]	 J Crowley	 58.5	 $--	 Crescent Lake	 3:04.04		  ........ 3½......... kept on same pace final

2 LEXINGTON KNIGHT (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 5 Total: 49-7-11-11 Prize Money: $78,886
Jockey: J Leavy (a2.5) WT: 64 Good: 31-4-4-10 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo ch ire g Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-6-5-8
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Petit adagio (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 26-3-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-3-0 Last Win: 31/05/24 (69 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing Cxxiv

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 20May24	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 4	 76	 [	10]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $7	 Incremental	 2:24.84		  ........... 1............... just held on for 2nd
1 of 9	 31May24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 3]	 J Leavy	 55	 $9	 Kardia	 2:37.93		  .......... ¾............................... readily
3 of 7	 21Jun24	 GWO	turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 7]	 Alec Voikhansky	 59.5	 $5	 Mr Freedom	 2:41.40		  ........ 1½........... no extra towards finish
8 of 8	 13Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 49	 [	 6]	 H Turner	 61	 $--	 Alpine Stroll	 2:36.50		  ...... 11¼.....................never on terms
6 of 11	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 2]	 S De Sousa	 59.5	 $12	 Walter Hartright	 2:28.93		  ........ 4¼................................ran on

3 UNCLE DICK Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 7 Total: 43-7-6-8 Prize Money: $42,028
Jockey: Mia Nichiolls (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 31-5-3-6 Track: 12-6-2-1

6yo uk g Fav: 10-3-1-2 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Golden waters J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 29-6-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-2 Last Win: 02/07/24 (37 Days)
Owner: Eden Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 03Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 4]	 Mia Nichiolls	 58	 $3.3	 Shalfa	 2:02.89		  .......... ¾................ held towards finish
5 of 8	 18Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 7]	 C Bishop	 61.5	 $8	 King Of Scotia	 1:33.16		  ........ 4¾..............no telling impression
1 of 6	 02Jul24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 71	 [	 5]	 Oliver Carmichael	 57.5	 $8.5	 Shaw Park	 1:35.65		  .......... ½........................... stayed on
2 of 6	 09Jul24	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  S 	 6	 65	 [	 6]	 Oliver Carmichael	 60	 $6.5	 Bletchley Storm	 2:08.06		  ......... hd................ headed final stride
4 of 8	 18Jul24	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 6]	 Oliver Carmichael	 59.5	 $8.5	 Hello Cotai	 1:46.23		  ........ 3¼................ not trouble leaders

4 ZHANG FEI (FR) Trainer: F O’brien Barrier: 8 Total: 32-2-4-7 Prize Money: $35,671
Jockey: Fern O’brien (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 19-1-4-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b fr g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-4-1
Sire: Camelot Dam: Mambomiss (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-3 Last Win: 15/08/22 (724 Days)
Owner: Caveat Emptor Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 07Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 4	 73	 [	 8]	 M Tabti	 58	 $--	 Tudor	 2:39.78		  ........... 1.......... went 3rd towards finish
9 of 9	 25Feb23	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 5	 33	 [	 5]	 M Tabti	 59	 $8	 Forge Valley Lad	 2:31.60		  ......... 17....................soon weakened
2 of 8	 18Apr23	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 3]	 M Tabti	 57	 $26	 Forge Valley Lad	 2:32.41		  ..........nk............headed towards finish
10 of 12	 18Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 5	 43	 [	 2]	 N Callan	 62.5	 $21	 Niarbyl Bay	 2:39.59		  ...... 12¼............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 10	 04Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 8]	 J Bryan	 62.5	 $41	 Sea Of Charm	 2:38.97		  ........ 3½................kept on same pace
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5 TATATEO (IRE) Trainer: J Ferguson Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: $7,192
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 60.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Tayara J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/05/24 (77 Days)
Owner: Greenhalgh, Timms, Tighe & Townbraccan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 19Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 55	 $*2.4	Kalpana	 1:50.07		  ..........nk...............headed close home
7 of 12	 13Mar24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 49	 [	12]	 D Muscutt	 56.5	 $7.5	 Star Studied	 1:39.21		  ...... 10¼............. weakened soon after
1 of 4	 23May24	 LIN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 59.5	 $9.5	 Mycoloursoryours	 2:07.75		  ........ 2¼......................stayed on well
4 of 5	 21Jun24	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 5]	 R Dawson	 62.5	 $*4	 Financer	 2:07.23		  ........ 2¼......... kept on same pace final
4 of 9	 19Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 9]	 R Dawson	 60.5	 $15	 Siempre Arturo	 2:09.47		  ........ 4½...........kept on final 100 yards

6 DUNDORY (IRE) Trainer: J G O’shea Barrier: 1 Total: 54-5-9-4 Prize Money: $59,744
Jockey: W Carson WT: 60.5 Good: 21-2-6-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 7-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 15-1-3-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Lady bones (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 24-5-7-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-1-1 Last Win: 29/04/23 (467 Days)
Owner: The Cross Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 25Sep23	 HAM	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 59.5	 $--	 Where’s Jeff	 2:51.37		  ........ 5¼......... weakened entering final
2 of 7	 01Oct23	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 7]	 J Kearney	 58	 $13	 Forceful Speed	 2:42.52		  ........... 1........... no chance with winner
11 of 11	 01Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 29	 [	 9]	 Oisin Orr	 61.5	 $34	 Scintillante	 2:34.45		  ...... 18¼...................... never a factor
7 of 11	 04Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 59	 [	12]	 W Carson	 64	 $67	 Fast Steps	 2:05.83		  ........... 7........................never nearer
4 of 10	 25Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 58	 [	11]	 W Carson	 60.5	 $41	 Throubi	 2:34.38		  ........ 3¾..................never going pace 

7 HILL STATION (FR) Trainer: Dr R Newland & J Insole Barrier: 3 Total: 34-4-5-2 Prize Money: $28,758
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 60 Good: 12-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-4-1
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Fulani’s (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/04/24 (129 Days)
Owner: Mark Albon & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 01Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 5	 69	 [	10]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $--	 Stage Show	 2:40.32		  ........ 1½................. ridden and ran on
5 of 9	 10Apr24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 6]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $--	 Capstan	 2:29.86		  ........ 2¼... never going pace to threaten
4 of 8	 04Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 61	 $8	 Lunar Shadow	 2:33.15		  ........ 3¼......... soon weakened into 4th
2 of 8	 22Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 4]	 W Cox	 60.5	 $--	 Story Horse	 2:26.86		  ........... 4............... just held on for 2nd
5 of 10	 25Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 59.5	 $--	 Throubi	 2:34.38		  ........ 3¾..... lost modest 4th final strides

8 BLETCHLEY STORM Trainer: G Baker Barrier: 6 Total: 19-3-2-2 Prize Money: $18,247
Jockey: A Keeley (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo ch uk m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Mystery code J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 7-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-2-0 Last Win: 09/07/24 (30 Days)
Owner: Summer Of Fun

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 20Apr24	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 38	 [	 9]	 A Rawlinson	 62	 $6	 Chourmo	 2:04.16		  ........ 6¼..................... never involved
1 of 11	 27Apr24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  S 	 6	 63	 [	 6]	 D Keenan	 57	 $9.5	 Fougere	 2:19.86		  ........ 7½.................................easily
1 of 6	 09Jul24	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  S 	 6	 59	 [	 4]	 A Keeley	 59	 $*3	 Uncle Dick	 2:08.06		  ......... hd...................... led final stride
5 of 8	 18Jul24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 1]	 A Keeley	 62.5	 $--	 Salamanca City	 2:07.10		  ........ 3¾.................. never dangerous
3 of 11	 26Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 4]	 A Keeley	 60	 $8	 Party Island	 2:09.45		  .......... ¾.........................always held

9 OPEN SECRET Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-3-2 Prize Money: $19,567
Jockey: F Norton WT: 59 Good: 7-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Pulcinella (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 01Jun24	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 2	 69	 [	 7]	 C Beasley	 54	 $15	 Wild Waves	 3:07.66		  ........ 6¾.............. gradually weakened
2 of 9	 21Jun24	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 1]	 Archie Young	 54	 $--	 Tactician	 3:04.28		  ........ 2½............................. no extra
2 of 7	 29Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 5]	 F Norton	 57.5	 $--	 Bur Dubai	 2:38.60		  ........ 9½.................stayed on strongly 
7 of 7	 19Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 3]	 F Norton	 57	 $8	 Great Bedwyn	 2:34.98		  ........ 2¼........... no extra towards finish
4 of 10	 31Jul24	 GWO	turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 69	 [	10]	 J Fanning	 54	 $29	 French Duke	 2:35.72		  ........ 4¾.............................. kept on

10 BUG BOY (IRE) Trainer: A Newcombe Barrier: 10 Total: 50-7-4-7 Prize Money: $49,638
Jockey: C Planas (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 23-5-1-4 Track: 2-1-0-1

8yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-5-1-6
Sire: Big Bad Bob (IRE) Dam: Velvetina (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 16-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 10/08/23 (364 Days)
Owner: Dr S P Hargreaves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 28Jul23	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 41	 [	 5]	 C Planas	 56	 $13	 Alhambra Palace	 2:41.54		  ...... 12½..never closer than mid-division
1 of 9	 10Aug23	 BGH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 67	 [	 9]	 C Planas	 57	 $9.5	 Night Eagle	 2:31.37		  .......... ¾................... won going away
3 of 7	 01Oct23	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 6]	 C Planas	 57	 $10	 Forceful Speed	 2:42.52		  ........ 4¾..........................plugged on 
8 of 8	 14Mar24	 STH	 awt	 2200	  G 	 6	 13	 [	 8]	 T Eaves	 60.5	 $15	 Cliffs Of Malta	 2:24.63		  ......... 17...................... never a factor
9 of 13	 18Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 41	 [	12]	 Georgia Dobie	 61	 $26	 Carp Kid	 2:03.28		  ...... 10¼.....................never on terms
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R5 08 Aug 2024 | Brighton | ALFRISTON GARDENS CLASSIFIED STAKES
Distance: 2394m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP5,700
11:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 705000
	 2	 438787
	 3	 322654
	 4	 446044
	 5	 364065
	 6	 814090
	 7	 770541
	 8	 668360
	 9	 0987

ATWIXADAY
COME ON JOHN (IRE)
FOINIX
IREZUMI
LUCKY QUESTION
SILVER ATOM (IRE)
TEMUR KHAN
WALK THE MOON
CHELSEA FLOWER

61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
57

7
2
1
6
5
9
4
3
8

T P QUEALLY
P BRADLEY
J LEAVY  2.5 
L CATTON  1.5 
R DAWSON
H DOYLE
JACK DOUGHTY  2.5 
GINA MANGAN  1.5 
S D BOWEN  1.5 

G & J MOORE
M ATTWATER
J & S BEST
J BOYLE
A CARROLL
A WATSON
A CARROLL
A CARROLL
JAMES OWEN

4
5
4
4
4
6
9
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
F

UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK

45
47
48
45
44
46
47
48
50

	10-�0�-0-1
	44-�4�-1-3
	28-�1�-6-7
	19-�0�-1-0
	14-�0�-0-2
	25-�1�-0-1
	69-�8�-6-1
	14-�0�-0-2
	 4-�0�-0-0

$995
$23,336
$24,662
$4,750
$4,007
$6,659
$49,552
$4,403
$0

	4-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-1
	6-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	37-�7�-5-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 ATWIXADAY Trainer: G & J Moore Barrier: 7 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: $995
Jockey: T P Queally WT: 61.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Atwix J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Calculated Speculators

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 26Jul23	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 16	 [	13]	 T P Queally	 61	 $7.5	 Bailar Contigo	 2:12.91		  ...... 15¾.... weakened approaching final
5 of 9	 11Jan24	 CFC	 awt	 2600	  S 	 6	 45	 [	 8]	 R Clutterbuck	 57.5	 $21	 New York Bay	 2:56.45		  ........ 2¾...........kept on final 100 yards
10 of 11	 26Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 14	 [	 6]	 R Clutterbuck	 58	 $23	 Largo Bay	 2:31.96		  ...... 13¼............. weakened soon after
11 of 11	 04Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 3]	 D Keenan	 61.5	 $34	 Camacho Man	 2:33.40		  ......... 50........................ soon behind
11 of 15	 17Jun24	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 8]	 C Bishop	 63	 $41	 Thursday	 2:26.95		  ...... 14¾......... weakened inside final 3f

2 COME ON JOHN (IRE) Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 2 Total: 44-4-1-3 Prize Money: $23,336
Jockey: P Bradley WT: 61.5 Good: 20-1-0-3 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Miss glitters (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/05/23 (436 Days)
Owner: The Attwater Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 02May24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 1]	 A Farragher	 62	 $5	 Forever Proud	 2:07.73		  ........ 1¼... stayed on inside final furlong
8 of 13	 13May24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 6	 45	 [	 3]	 A Farragher	 61.5	 $8	 Billy Mcgarry	 1:49.19		  ........ 5½.............. always towards rear
7 of 12	 04Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 6	 27	 [	13]	 L Morris	 61	 $--	 Prince Hector	 2:00.64		  ........ 8¾......weakened from over 1f out
8 of 9	 25Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 22	 [	 7]	 P Bradley	 61	 $17	 Clear Justice	 2:01.33		  ...... 12¼..............made no impression 
7 of 10	 23Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 6	 34	 [	 2]	 A Farragher	 61.5	 $--	 Sunset In Paris	 2:06.86		  ........ 5½............ weakened over 1f out

3 FOINIX Trainer: J & S Best Barrier: 1 Total: 28-1-6-7 Prize Money: $24,662
Jockey: J Leavy (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 15-1-4-4 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo uk g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: Phoenix Reach (IRE) Dam: Yeah baby yeah (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/02/23 (545 Days)
Owner: Mildean Racing  & Rachel L Field

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 17Jun24	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 19	 [	10]	 Dylan Hogan	 63	 $--	 Thursday	 2:26.95		  ........... 1......................went 2nd post
2 of 6	 25Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 5]	 Mr F Yarham	 63.5	 $4.3	 Three Dons	 2:32.06		  ..........nk.............................. kept on
6 of 10	 03Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  F 	 6	 27	 [	 7]	 Dylan Hogan	 61.5	 $--	 Imprint	 2:08.72		  ........ 8¼.................. never dangerous
5 of 12	 23Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 25	 [	 5]	 D Costello	 61.5	 $19	 Imperial Cult	 2:32.71		  ........ 8¼................kept on same pace
4 of 8	 27Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 3200	  G 	 6	 27	 [	 2]	 W Carson	 58.5	 $6	 Scylla	 3:33.77		  ........ 3¼.........lost 2 places final strides

4 IREZUMI Trainer: J Boyle Barrier: 6 Total: 19-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,750
Jockey: L Catton (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 13-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-1-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Hawkbill (USA) Dam: Inke (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Harrier Racing 2

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 15May24	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 37	 [	 1]	 C Bennett	 57.5	 $11	 Pak Army	 2:31.76		  ........ 6¼....... one pace from over 1f out
6 of 9	 28May24	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 28	 [	 9]	 C Bennett	 55	 $--	 Eljaytee	 2:05.97		  ........ 7¼........... weakened final furlong
10 of 15	 17Jun24	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 6]	 C Bennett	 63	 $--	 Thursday	 2:26.95		  ...... 11½.............. always towards rear
4 of 8	 02Jul24	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 36	 [	 4]	 C Bennett	 55	 $13	 Bobacious	 2:01.29		  ........ 4½........no impression on leaders
4 of 6	 09Jul24	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  S 	 6	 29	 [	 5]	 Mia Nichiolls	 50.5	 $--	 Bletchley Storm	 2:08.06		  ........ 5¼.....................just missed 3rd
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5 LUCKY QUESTION Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 5 Total: 14-0-0-2 Prize Money: $4,007
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 61.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Unfortunately (IRE) Dam: Neshla J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Mark Wellbelove

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 02Feb24	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 R Colgan	 57.5	 $3.8	 Together Aclaim	 2:18.59		  ........ 2¼................kept on same pace
4 of 14	 14Feb24	 DUN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 Siobhan Rutledge	 54	 $4.5	 Noble Crusade	 2:37.95		  ........ 5¾...... kept on inside final furlong
10 of 14	 26Mar24	 DUN	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 8]	 Siobhan Rutledge	 55	 $4.5	 Nusra	 3:33.95		  ...... 14½............... no extra over 1f out
6 of 8	 02Jul24	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 18	 [	 7]	 S De Sousa	 55	 $5.5	 Bobacious	 2:01.29		  ......... 11...no extra entering final furlong
5 of 10	 23Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 6	 37	 [	 5]	 Jack Doughty	 59	 $7.5	 Sunset In Paris	 2:06.86		  ........ 4¼......... kept on same pace final

6 SILVER ATOM (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 9 Total: 25-1-0-1 Prize Money: $6,659
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 61.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Vadamos (FR) Dam: Dalaway (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/09/23 (327 Days)
Owner: Mrs Emma Palmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 16Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 48	 [	 5]	 Miss B Hampson	 64.5	 $23	 Broad Appeal	 2:33.79		  ..........nk.....................led final strides
4 of 11	 26Sep23	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 40	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 58.5	 $8.5	 Churchella	 2:40.89		  ........ 5½........................never nearer
10 of 11	 04Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 2800	  G 	 6	 9	 [	 7]	 L Morris	 58.5	 $12	 Dame Sarra	 2:57.48		  ...... 17¼............. weakened soon after
9 of 12	 20Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 18	 [	 9]	 L Morris	 57.5	 $--	 Trusty Scout	 2:34.04		  ......... 13.....................never on terms
11 of 13	 19Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 3]	 Amy Hunt	 53.5	 $21	 Fiddlers Green	 2:34.44		  ...... 28½.. never better than mid-division

7 TEMUR KHAN Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 4 Total: 69-8-6-1 Prize Money: $49,552
Jockey: Jack Doughty (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 22-3-1-1 Track: 12-4-2-0

9yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 37-7-5-1
Sire: Dansili Dam: Slink J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-0 Last Win: 02/07/24 (37 Days)
Owner: Mrs Helen Hogben

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 18Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 36	 [	 6]	 C Lee	 57.5	 $29	 Footsy	 2:43.30		  ........... 5.................. never threatened
14 of 14	 06May24	 WND	turf	 2000	  H 	 6	 --	 [	11]	 Gina Mangan	 53.5	 $34	 Storm Valley	 2:20.07		  ......... 50...................... always in rear
5 of 10	 20May24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 33	 [	 8]	 Jack Doughty	 54	 $34	 Caramay	 2:06.78		  ........ 5½........no impression inside final
4 of 12	 22Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 28	 [	 3]	 Laura Coughlan	 60	 $34	 Three Dons	 2:28.20		  ........ 6½........just missed moderate 3rd
1 of 10	 02Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $19	 Red Cloud	 2:32.78		  .......... ¾.......... stayed on to lead finish

8 WALK THE MOON Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 3 Total: 14-0-0-2 Prize Money: $4,403
Jockey: Gina Mangan (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Ladys first J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Six Pack

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 16Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  G 	 6	 48	 [	 1]	 W Carson	 58.5	 $--	 Taxiing	 3:06.23		  ........... 4...weakened inside final furlong
8 of 12	 27May24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 4]	 W Carson	 61.5	 $21	 Camacho Man	 2:12.00		  ........ 7¾..................... never involved
3 of 8	 27Jun24	 LES	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 32	 [	 3]	 W Carson	 60	 $9	 Trojan Truth	 2:31.50		  ........... 5... stayed on inside final furlong
6 of 11	 06Jul24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 36	 [	10]	 W Carson	 60.5	 $*4.3	Little Tiger	 2:09.69		  ........ 5¼................... faded inside last
12 of 12	 23Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $--	 Imperial Cult	 2:32.71		  ...... 19¾............ weakened over 1f out

9 CHELSEA FLOWER Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S D Bowen (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Flower of life (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J Owen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 14	 19Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 30	 [	13]	 D Probert	 58	 $29	 Sinology	 2:12.64		  ...... 18½.............. always towards rear
9 of 12	 06Jun24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 4	 36	 [	 4]	 S D Bowen	 55	 $81	 Candle Of Dubai	 2:04.52		  ...... 11¾.....................never on terms
8 of 12	 20Jun24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 5	 11	 [	 8]	 J F Egan	 57.5	 $151	Ehtiram	 2:04.88		  ...... 20¾...................... never a factor
7 of 7	 03Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  F 	 6	 13	 [	 3]	 S D Bowen	 55.5	 $9.5	 Blue Hero	 2:29.02		  ...... 16¾................. weakened quickly
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R6 08 Aug 2024 | Brighton | ALFRISTONGARDENS.CO.UK CLASSIFIED STAKES
Distance: 1399m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP5,700
12:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 002472
	 2	 773622
	 3	 813275
	 4	 399335
	 5	 703514
	 6	 747797
	 7	 407360
	 8	 654369
	 9	 113544

GONZAGA
HAWAJES (IRE)
HEER’S SADIE
REBEL REDEMPTION
RIVER WHARFE
SIR TITAN
CLEAR AIM
DANEHILL STAR (IRE)
TRES CHIC (IRE)

61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
58.5
58.5
58.5

2
7
3
9
4
5
6
1
8

LAURA COUGHLAN  1.5 
JACK DOUGHTY  2.5 
C HOWARTH  1.5 
MIKKEL MORTENSEN  3 

M GHIANI
MOLLY GUNN  3 

C BENNETT
W CARSON
J LEAVY  2.5 

J BENNETT
A CARROLL
J FEILDEN
S DIXON
A CARROLL
A CARROLL
J BOYLE
A CARROLL
J S MOORE

9
4
6
7
6
10
3
3
3

G
G
M
G
G
G
F
G
F

UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE

46
49
50
44
48
50
47
44
50

	53-�0�-9-3
	17-�1�-3-1
	39-�4�-4-7
	75-�7�-9-8
	44-�5�-6-3
	65-�9�-6-4
	10-�0�-0-1
	11-�0�-1-1
	19-�3�-0-1

$15,981
$12,908
$27,727
$47,525
$29,510
$79,108
$1,362
$2,743
$14,076

	39-�0�-7-3
	11-�1�-1-1
	20-�3�-4-4
	15-�0�-2-2
	19-�4�-2-1
	53-�7�-6-4
	4-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 GONZAGA Trainer: J Bennett Barrier: 2 Total: 53-0-9-3 Prize Money: $15,981
Jockey: Laura Coughlan (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 14-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 39-0-7-3
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Symposia J+H: 10-0-1-0 Turf: 20-0-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-5-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss J C Blackwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 27Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 17	 [	13]	 Laura Coughlan	 52.5	 $67	 Embarked	 1:26.13		  ...... 10¾............... behind most of way
2 of 10	 22Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 2]	 Laura Coughlan	 61.5	 $29	 Wedgewood Sapphire	 1:30.57		  ........ 3¼........... no chance with winner
4 of 8	 02Jul24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 34	 [	 5]	 Laura Coughlan	 56.5	 $34	 Split Elevens	 1:20.95		  ........ 4¾.............4th and no extra final 
7 of 7	 18Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 24	 [	 2]	 Laura Coughlan	 54.5	 $23	 Gilt Edge	 1:21.70		  ........ 4¼............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 13	 27Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 43	 [	 6]	 Mia Nichiolls	 50.5	 $29	 Spanish Mane	 1:21.29		  ........... 1........... no chance with winner

2 HAWAJES (IRE) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 7 Total: 17-1-3-1 Prize Money: $12,908
Jockey: Jack Doughty (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 4-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Strange magic (IRE) J+H: 6-1-2-1 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/02/24 (185 Days)
Owner: Contubernium Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 02Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 43	 [	 8]	 Jack Doughty	 58	 $*3.8	Bungle Bay	 1:28.94		  ........... 4....... some late minor headway
3 of 9	 16Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 52	 [	12]	 Jack Doughty	 58	 $8	 Brother Dave	 1:29.00		  .......... ½........................... stayed on
6 of 11	 26Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 30	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $4.3	 Van Zant	 1:41.89		  ........ 6¾...... no impression final furlong
2 of 9	 18Jul24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 36	 [	 2]	 Jack Doughty	 59	 $12	 Asmund	 1:11.29		  ........... 2.........no impression on winner
2 of 8	 26Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 39	 [	 4]	 Jack Doughty	 59	 $6	 Fact Or Fable	 1:35.68		  .......... ½.......not quicken towards finish

3 HEER’S SADIE Trainer: J Feilden Barrier: 3 Total: 39-4-4-7 Prize Money: $27,727
Jockey: C Howarth (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 23-3-2-3 Track: 14-3-3-3

6yo b uk m Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-4-4
Sire: Heeraat (IRE) Dam: Sadiigah J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 22-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: 01/05/24 (99 Days)
Owner: Mr John W Ford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 01May24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 9]	 C Howarth	 57.5	 $6.5	 Adace	 1:23.63		  ........... 1..................led towards finish
3 of 14	 09May24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 9]	 C Howarth	 59.5	 $--	 Voodoo Ray	 1:22.67		  ........ 2¼........................never nearer
2 of 4	 07Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 35	 [	 4]	 Liam Wright	 54.5	 $4.5	 Shaw Park	 1:25.70		  ........ 1¼........... unable to get on terms
7 of 8	 18Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 39	 [	 3]	 C Howarth	 56.5	 $--	 Electric Avenue	 1:21.64		  ........ 4½.............. always towards rear
5 of 8	 02Jul24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 31	 [	 3]	 C Howarth	 59	 $15	 Split Elevens	 1:20.95		  ........ 7¼.................. never dangerous

4 REBEL REDEMPTION Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 9 Total: 75-7-9-8 Prize Money: $47,525
Jockey: Mikkel Mortensen (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 31-3-3-6 Track: 2-0-0-2

7yo uk g Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-2-2
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: Tempting J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-2 Last Win: 07/03/22 (885 Days)
Owner: Southwell Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 29Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 8]	 Elisha Whittington	 53.5	 $23	 White Umbrella	 1:14.17		  ...... 15½...................... never a factor
9 of 10	 04Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 3	 [	 7]	 T Heard	 56	 $26	 Due Date	 1:14.18		  ...... 11¼...................weakened 2f out
3 of 5	 25Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 35	 [	 6]	 K O’neill	 57.5	 $21	 River Wharfe	 1:20.86		  ........ 1¼......... stayed on towards finish
3 of 9	 02Jul24	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 8]	 P Dennis	 61	 $4.5	 Alfred Cove	 1:09.75		  ........ 1¾.............kept on final 75 yards
5 of 9	 15Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 42	 [	 7]	 P Dennis	 61.5	 $--	 Split Elevens	 1:29.13		  ........ 2¾..... no extra inside final furlong
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5 RIVER WHARFE Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 4 Total: 44-5-6-3 Prize Money: $29,510
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 61.5 Good: 23-3-3-3 Track: 13-2-2-2

6yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-4-2-1
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Wahylah (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 15-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/06/24 (44 Days)
Owner: Mr B J Millen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 10Apr24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 23	 [	14]	 L Morris	 58	 $26	 Lady Wingalong	 1:24.05		  ........ 9½.............. always towards rear
3 of 9	 07Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 38	 [	 6]	 Josephine Gordon	 61.5	 $19	 Voltaic	 1:35.84		  ........ 4½......no impression on front pair
5 of 11	 20Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 9]	 Jack Doughty	 59	 $9.5	 Gilt Edge	 1:22.43		  ........ 1¾................kept on same pace 
1 of 5	 25Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 39	 [	 5]	 Jack Doughty	 55	 $5	 Salaamaat	 1:20.86		  ........... 1................................ran on
4 of 7	 09Jul24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 39	 [	 5]	 Jack Doughty	 59	 $7.5	 Clear Justice	 1:39.42		  ........ 5¾.....one pace in 4th final furlong

6 SIR TITAN Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 5 Total: 65-9-6-4 Prize Money: $79,108
Jockey: Molly Gunn (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 33-4-2-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

10yo uk g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 53-7-6-4
Sire: Aqlaam Dam: Femme de fer J+H: 6-0-1-0 Turf: 33-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/07/21 (1134 Days)
Owner: Wedgewood Estates

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 11Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 8]	 Molly Gunn	 58	 $11	 Egoiste	 1:49.77		  ........ 2¾............4th and no extra finish
7 of 9	 23Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 3]	 Josephine Gordon	 61	 $12	 Trojan Truth	 2:01.45		  ........... 7...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 12	 20Apr24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 34	 [	13]	 P Cosgrave	 60.5	 $11	 Thoughtful Gift	 1:21.73		  ........ 8¼.............. gradually weakened
9 of 9	 28May24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  H 	 6	 9	 [	 2]	 Molly Gunn	 56.5	 $12	 Obee Jo	 1:28.67		  ......... 18............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 11	 08Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 34	 [	 9]	 H Doyle	 61.5	 $8	 Scarfo	 1:28.67		  ........ 5¾...... no impression final furlong

7 CLEAR AIM Trainer: J Boyle Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,362
Jockey: C Bennett WT: 58.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Clearing J+H: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Clean Sweep Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 15May24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 9]	 C Bennett	 57.5	 $--	 Sunny Corner	 1:42.09		  ...... 20¼............. lost place over 2f out
7 of 12	 21May24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 5]	 C Bennett	 58.5	 $15	 Cogsworth	 1:22.87		  ........ 6½.. flashed tail inside final furlong
3 of 9	 16Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 7]	 Molly Gunn	 54	 $19	 Tres Chic	 1:30.33		  ........... 2...... kept on inside final furlong
6 of 6	 02Jul24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 27	 [	 4]	 C Bennett	 54	 $--	 Rothay Park	 1:21.73		  ........... 8...........well beaten over 1f out
11 of 12	 18Jul24	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 6	 [	 6]	 Molly Gunn	 51	 $21	 Land Of Magic	 1:22.78		  ...... 17½...................... always in rear

8 DANEHILL STAR (IRE) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 1 Total: 11-0-1-1 Prize Money: $2,743
Jockey: W Carson WT: 58.5 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Rockshine J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Rebelle Boys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 03Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 7]	 Jack Doughty	 55	 $19	 Mamalouka	 1:42.72		  ........ 1½.............stayed on same pace 
4 of 6	 15Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 6	 39	 [	 4]	 W Carson	 57.5	 $6.5	 Dire Wolf	 2:07.57		  ........ 3¾................kept on same pace
3 of 11	 14Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 3]	 W Carson	 57.5	 $8	 Con Te Partiro	 1:41.05		  .......... ½.... kept on but lost second post
6 of 11	 16Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 6	 30	 [	 9]	 W Carson	 57.5	 $*6	 Mamalouka	 2:02.88		  ........... 9... weakened further inside final
9 of 9	 15Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 34	 [	 5]	 Molly Gunn	 54.5	 $15	 Split Elevens	 1:29.13		  ........ 5¼....................soon weakened

9 TRES CHIC (IRE) Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 8 Total: 19-3-0-1 Prize Money: $14,076
Jockey: J Leavy (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo bl ire f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Cliff walk (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/24 (53 Days)
Owner: Ms H N Pinniger And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 16Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 60	 [	 6]	 Shariq Mohd	 54.5	 $--	 Rothay Park	 1:30.33		  ........ 1¾................................ran on
3 of 9	 18Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 9]	 Shariq Mohd	 56	 $*2.1	Havana Mojito	 1:21.79		  ........... 3......... no extra well inside final
5 of 6	 24Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 6	 45	 [	 5]	 Shariq Mohd	 52	 $4.3	 Kingwood Queen	 1:09.97		  ........ 5¾........................ soon beaten
4 of 12	 12Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 4]	 Shariq Mohd	 55	 $9.5	 My Clementine	 1:22.56		  ........ 4½......... kept on same pace final
4 of 9	 24Jul24	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 2]	 Shariq Mohd	 57	 $6.5	 First Encounter	 1:44.03		  ........ 1¾......................no impression 

BRIGHTON | PAGE 11



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 08 AUG 2024

R7 08 Aug 2024 | Chepstow | RACING LEAGUE 15 HANDICAP
Distance: 1622m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP35,000
12:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 080532
	 2	 450365
	 3	 007349
	 4	 156186
	 5	 957110
	 6	 282465
	 7	 746831
	 8	 086609
	 9	 331163
	10	 534341
	11	 244672

DUTCH DECOY
AUSTRIAN THEORY (IRE)
BENNETOT (IRE)
AZAHARA PALACE
EAGLE DAY (IRE)
ENOUGH ALREADY
YOUARENOTFORGIVEN
CAROLUS MAGNUS (IRE)
GREAT ACCLAIM
LADY FLORA
RAINWATER

63.5
62.5
62.5
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
56.5
55.5
54.5
52.5

6
7
3
1
8
5
2
4
10
11
9

J FANNING
D ALLAN
BILLY LOUGHNANE
K STOTT
J MITCHELL
D E SHEEHY
B SAYETTE
S JAMES
C BISHOP
O MURPHY
C HARDIE

C JOHNSTON
T EASTERBY
D O’MEARA
H MORRISON
P EVANS
A MCGUINNESS
A CARROLL
M & D EASTERBY
E J-HOUGHTON
A BALDING
R FAHEY

7
5
5
4
4
8
6
6
3
3
3

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
F
G

UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK

92
85
84
80
79
77
80
71
76
74
70

	66-�9�-11-8
	29-�3�-1-5
	15-�2�-2-1
	11-�4�-1-1
	21-�4�-1-5
	42-�6�-6-4
	20-�5�-1-1
	26-�2�-2-5
	 9-�2�-0-3
	 7-�1�-0-3
	 6-�0�-2-0

$246,244
$112,275
$46,550
$21,295
$36,993
$62,006
$28,998
$36,191
$13,890
$7,502
$9,560

	27-�4�-5-4
	15-�1�-0-3
	9-�0�-1-1
	10-�4�-1-0
	8-�2�-0-0
	19-�4�-2-2
	13-�3�-1-1
	11-�1�-1-2
	5-�2�-0-2
	2-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 DUTCH DECOY Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 6 Total: 66-9-11-8 Prize Money: $246,244
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 63.5 Good: 42-6-7-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch uk g Fav: 6-1-1-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-4-5-4
Sire: Dutch Art Dam: The terrier J+H: 28-2-5-3 Turf: 55-9-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-2-3 Last Win: 22/07/23 (383 Days)
Owner: Owners Group 052

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 31May24	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 2	 83	 [	 1]	 K Stott	 56.5	 $13	 Two Tempting	 1:47.84		  ........ 5½...... no impression final furlong
16 of 29	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 63	 [	25]	 J Fanning	 55	 $--	 Wild Tiger	 1:38.20		  ........ 8½........................never nearer
5 of 9	 02Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 75	 [	 9]	 J Fanning	 63.5	 $--	 Aragon Castle	 1:46.91		  ........... 7...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 8	 20Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 85	 [	 2]	 N Callan	 65.5	 $--	 Jungle Mac	 1:39.32		  ........ 2½.................stayed on strongly 
2 of 16	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 77	 [	20]	 J Fanning	 56	 $--	 Toimy Son	 1:36.53		  ........... 2................................ran on

2 AUSTRIAN THEORY (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 7 Total: 29-3-1-5 Prize Money: $112,275
Jockey: D Allan WT: 62.5 Good: 27-3-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-0-3
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Cedar sea (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/06/23 (433 Days)
Owner: The Wolf Pack 2 And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 01Oct23	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 57	 [	 6]	 J Fanning	 61.5	 $8	 Naxos	 2:08.74		  ...... 14¼............ weakened over 2f out
13 of 17	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 63	 [	18]	 C Murtagh	 62.5	 $67	 Tolstoy	 1:27.63		  ........ 7¾.....................never on terms
3 of 12	 27Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 2	 63	 [	 2]	 D Fentiman	 53	 $81	 Elnajmm	 1:40.70		  ........ 3¾.........................always held
6 of 14	 13Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 79	 [	15]	 S B Kirrane	 57.5	 $--	 Blue For You	 1:38.83		  ........ 3¾......... kept on same pace final
5 of 10	 03Aug24	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 76	 [	 2]	 D Allan	 57.5	 $12	 La Trinidad	 1:37.10		  ........ 1¾.. not much room towards finish

3 BENNETOT (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 3 Total: 15-2-2-1 Prize Money: $46,550
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 62.5 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Ectot Dam: Al hayyah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/11/22 (639 Days)
Owner: Mr J C G Chua

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

19 of 21	 20Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 38	 [	20]	 O Murphy	 57	 $34	 Metal Merchant	 1:37.76		  ......... 21.....................never on terms
7 of 8	 30May24	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 3	 77	 [	 9]	 D Tudhope	 61.5	 $17	 Titian	 2:09.73		  ........ 6¼........... weakened final furlong
3 of 9	 01Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 6]	 D Tudhope	 65.5	 $--	 Magnum Opus	 1:43.66		  ........... 5......... stayed on to go 3rd final
4 of 11	 20Jul24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 5]	 D Nolan	 62	 $7.5	 On The River	 1:39.20		  ........ 1¼.......................nearest finish
9 of 12	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 71	 [	 1]	 Mark Winn	 54.5	 $15	 Elnajmm	 1:44.09		  ........ 4½........................ soon beaten

4 AZAHARA PALACE Trainer: H Morrison Barrier: 1 Total: 11-4-1-1 Prize Money: $21,295
Jockey: K Stott WT: 60.5 Good: 10-3-1-1 Track: 3-3-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-4-1-0
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Josefa goya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/24 (73 Days)
Owner: The Tod Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 23Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 70	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 54	 $17	 Shining Jewel	 1:37.04		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 9	 09Oct23	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 59	 $--	 Repertoire	 1:40.02		  ........ 9½............ weakened over 1f out
1 of 11	 27May24	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 5]	 Billy Loughnane	 58.5	 $13	 Indemnity	 1:46.10		  ........... 1................... won going away
8 of 24	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 56	 [	25]	 S De Sousa	 54	 $13	 Doha	 1:38.24		  ........ 6¾... stayed on inside final furlong
6 of 11	 13Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 77	 [	 9]	 H Doyle	 62	 $5	 Surveyor	 1:40.96		  ........ 2¼................kept on same pace
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5 EAGLE DAY (IRE) Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 8 Total: 21-4-1-5 Prize Money: $36,993
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 60 Good: 9-2-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Ramone (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/07/24 (32 Days)
Owner: Mr David Edwards & Arthur Hoyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 11May24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 1]	 J Fanning	 58.5	 $7	 Mereside Diva	 1:28.81		  ........ 3¼................kept on same pace 
7 of 11	 08Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 6]	 F Marsh	 58	 $8.5	 Signcastle City	 1:20.89		  ........ 5½...... ridden and weakened final
1 of 7	 22Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 6]	 Dylan Hogan	 57.5	 $9.5	 Evocative Spark	 1:39.54		  .......... ¾...stayed on gamely inside final
1 of 10	 07Jul24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 59.5	 $7	 Valkyrian	 1:36.58		  ........ 1¼.......................... ran on well
14 of 15	 27Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 48	 [	 9]	 P J Mcdonald	 61	 $11	 Theme Park	 1:38.88		  ........ 8¼.....................never on terms

6 ENOUGH ALREADY Trainer: A Mcguinness Barrier: 5 Total: 42-6-6-4 Prize Money: $62,006
Jockey: D E Sheehy WT: 59.5 Good: 25-5-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo uk g Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 19-4-2-2
Sire: Coach House (IRE) Dam: Funny enough J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/11/23 (257 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Frankham-barney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 08Feb24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 61	 $*3	 Larado	 1:36.29		  ........... 7............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 16	 29Mar24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 8]	 Kaiya Fraser	 59.5	 $29	 God Of Thunder	 2:30.09		  ........... 1..... never on terms with winner
4 of 6	 02May24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 6]	 Kaiya Fraser	 60	 $*3	 Party Island	 2:34.73		  ........ 3¾................kept on same pace
6 of 8	 19Jul24	 DWR	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 C J Macredmond	 61.5	 $17	 Masoun	 2:17.28		  ........ 8¾..................kept on one pace 
5 of 16	 30Jul24	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 Adam Caffrey	 62.5	 $12	 Reidh	 1:30.81		  ........ 3¼......kept on well closing stages

7 YOUARENOTFORGIVEN Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 2 Total: 20-5-1-1 Prize Money: $28,998
Jockey: B Sayette WT: 59.5 Good: 19-5-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-1-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Spiliada (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-5-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/07/24 (8 Days)
Owner: Mr D J Oseman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 28Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 64	 [	 4]	 C Bishop	 58.5	 $--	 Law Supreme	 1:44.57		  ........... 7........................... soon held
6 of 11	 27May24	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $--	 Azahara Palace	 1:46.10		  ........ 8¼............ weakened over 1f out
8 of 11	 08Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 50	 [	 9]	 W Carson	 59.5	 $17	 Signcastle City	 1:20.89		  ........... 7........... weakened final furlong
3 of 7	 19Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 8]	 W Carson	 58.5	 $--	 Love De Vega	 1:44.88		  ........ 4½...............stayed on one pace 
1 of 5	 31Jul24	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 1]	 Jack Doughty	 56	 $*2.6	Valkyrian	 1:41.71		  ........ 3¼................................ran on

8 CAROLUS MAGNUS (IRE) Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 4 Total: 26-2-2-5 Prize Money: $36,191
Jockey: S James WT: 56.5 Good: 24-2-2-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-2
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Izola J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/09/21 (1050 Days)
Owner: R J Turtonracing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 04May24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 65	 [	12]	 B Garritty	 58	 $8.5	 Crack Shot	 1:38.70		  ........ 6¾..................... never involved
6 of 20	 17May24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 71	 [	19]	 J Crowley	 59.5	 $15	 Riot	 1:24.45		  ........... 4.......................nearest finish
6 of 18	 25May24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 67	 [	18]	 Joanna Mason	 59.5	 $--	 Feel The Need	 1:26.18		  ........ 4¼.....................never a danger
10 of 10	 11Jun24	 WTH	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 29	 [	 6]	 Joanna Mason	 61.5	 $--	 Own Accord	 1:40.91		  ...... 13¾...................... never a factor
9 of 14	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 58	 [	11]	 Brandon Wilkie	 57.5	 $12	 Royal Velvet	 1:39.80		  ........... 7........... weakened final furlong

9 GREAT ACCLAIM Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 10 Total: 9-2-0-3 Prize Money: $13,890
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 55.5 Good: 8-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-2
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Freedom spirit J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 9-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/06/24 (56 Days)
Owner: Mr G Owen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 13May24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 5]	 C Bishop	 61	 $17	 He’s Got Game	 1:41.03		  ........ 1¾............. not pace of front pair
1 of 9	 25May24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 1]	 Georgia Dobie	 59	 $5	 Delicacy	 1:42.34		  ........ 1¼.......................... ran on well
1 of 10	 13Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 78	 [	10]	 C Bishop	 60	 $--	 Tayala	 1:37.87		  ........ 1¾......................stayed on well
6 of 9	 28Jun24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 6]	 C Bishop	 57.5	 $11	 Charming Whisper	 1:36.76		  ........ 4½...weakened quickly inside final
3 of 7	 24Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 5]	 Georgia Dobie	 59.5	 $8.5	 Sir Gabrial	 1:40.72		  ........ 6½....... never chance with winner

10 LADY FLORA Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 11 Total: 7-1-0-3 Prize Money: $7,502
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 54.5 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Lady brora J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/07/24 (13 Days)
Owner: Kingsclere Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 29May24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 58	 $3	 Cervaro Della Sala	 1:13.32		  ........ 3¼...... no impression final furlong
4 of 9	 14Jun24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 53	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 59	 $15	 Sunfall	 1:29.86		  ........ 6½..................never going pace 
3 of 7	 26Jun24	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $6	 Calm Waters	 1:41.36		  ........... 2.....plugged on into modest 3rd
4 of 6	 11Jul24	 CAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 5]	 P J Mcdonald	 60	 $--	 Bateman	 1:28.87		  .......... ½.......battled on but always held
1 of 6	 26Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 2]	 J Bryan	 57.5	 $5	 Magical Merlin	 1:34.26		  ........... 4................................ran on
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11 RAINWATER Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: $9,560
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 52.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Mayson Dam: Finalize J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M & M Racing, Paul Byrne and Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 23Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 71	 [	 4]	 Oisin Orr	 58.5	 $2.2	 Beveragino	 1:29.69		  ........ 2¾....... lost 2 positions near finish
4 of 12	 27May24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 58	 [	13]	 Oisin Orr	 60.5	 $9	 Jungle Land	 1:12.49		  ........ 7¾........ no impression and faded
6 of 9	 22Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 51	 [	 3]	 Ryan Sexton	 60.5	 $11	 Pop Star	 1:10.06		  ........ 5¼.........................no progress
7 of 11	 06Jul24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 6]	 C Murtagh	 59	 $23	 Vince Le Prince	 1:24.09		  ........... 3....... stayed on until weakened 
2 of 12	 27Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 6]	 C Murtagh	 57.5	 $17	 Light Speed	 1:35.82		  ........ 1½.............................. kept on
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 08 AUG 2024

R8 08 Aug 2024 | Chepstow | RACING LEAGUE 16 HANDICAP
Distance: 1423m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP35,000
1:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 489301
	 2	 035039
	 3	 612493
	 4	 233371
	 5	 227447
	 6	 824211
	 7	 179274
	 8	 43512
	 9	 053777
	10	 888728
	11	 935442

CRAVEN
LEADENHALL
BRUNEL NATION (FR)
VON BAER (IRE)
LESSAY (IRE)
BELIEVE YOU ME (IRE)
GET THE MUSIC ON
ETOILE D’ALEXANDRE (IRE)
LAHAB
BRINDLEY (IRE)
ALPINE SIERRA (IRE)

62.5
62
61.5
61
60.5
60
60
59.5
59
57.5
57.5

10
1
7
8
9
3
6
11
5
2
4

OISIN ORR
D ALLAN
F MARSH
S OSBORNE
O MURPHY
AMIE WAUGH  2.5 
J MITCHELL
BILLY LOUGHNANE
S JAMES
C BISHOP
J FANNING

R FAHEY
T EASTERBY
R HUGHES
B MEEHAN
A BALDING
H MAIN
C COX
G BOUGHEY
M WIGHAM
J CHANNON
J GOLDIE

4
4
3
3
3
4
3
3
4
3
6

G
G
G
G
G
M
F
F
G
G
G

UK
UK
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE

78
76
81
80
79
72
78
77
70
72
67

	19-�2�-5-1
	13-�1�-1-4
	 9-�2�-0-1
	 7-�1�-1-3
	 7-�1�-2-0
	15-�3�-2-0
	 8-�1�-3-0
	 5-�1�-1-1
	13-�1�-1-4
	 6-�0�-1-0
	31-�3�-2-7

$39,766
$18,631
$34,457
$13,860
$13,030
$13,239
$13,238
$8,944
$12,478
$2,702
$30,269

	16-�2�-3-1
	5-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-1
	6-�1�-2-0
	9-�3�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CRAVEN Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 10 Total: 19-2-5-1 Prize Money: $39,766
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 62.5 Good: 18-2-5-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-3-1
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Morant bay (IRE) J+H: 6-0-2-0 Turf: 17-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/07/24 (13 Days)
Owner: Northern Marking Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 25Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 4	 45	 [	 5]	 Oisin Orr	 61.5	 $6.5	 He’s A Gentleman	 1:28.14		  ...... 11¼......................always behind
9 of 11	 11May24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 38	 [	 5]	 A Farragher	 60	 $17	 Mereside Diva	 1:28.81		  ......... 13....................soon weakened
3 of 20	 17May24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 74	 [	10]	 B Garritty	 59	 $41	 Riot	 1:24.45		  ........ 2¾........... lost 2nd towards finish
17 of 18	 25May24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 27	 [	15]	 H Russell	 59.5	 $--	 Feel The Need	 1:26.18		  ...... 17½............. struggling over 3f out
1 of 17	 26Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 5]	 B Garritty	 59	 $19	 Finbar’s Lad	 1:25.23		  ........ DH................ ran on to lead post

2 LEADENHALL Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 1 Total: 13-1-1-4 Prize Money: $18,631
Jockey: D Allan WT: 62 Good: 9-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 6-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Kingman Dam: Promising lead J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 10-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/08/23 (362 Days)
Owner: The Wolf Pack 2 And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 20May24	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 9]	 D Allan	 58	 $21	 Ron O	 1:35.39		  ........ 1¼.............. lost 2nd close home
5 of 16	 14Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 64	 [	13]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $11	 Invisible Friend	 2:13.58		  ........... 4......... no extra well inside final
10 of 17	 26Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 55	 [	14]	 D Fentiman	 61.5	 $11	 Orbaan	 1:36.70		  ........ 9½............ dropped away quickly
3 of 18	 12Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 68	 [	 4]	 D Fentiman	 53	 $--	 Tolstoy	 1:25.51		  ........ 2¼.............not pace to challenge
9 of 17	 26Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 56	 [	 4]	 D Allan	 60	 $*5	 Craven	 1:25.23		  ........ 4¾............. no extra final 110yds

3 BRUNEL NATION (FR) Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 7 Total: 9-2-0-1 Prize Money: $34,457
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 61.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Dalakania (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/03/24 (132 Days)
Owner: R Lane, L Watson & J Langridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 29Mar24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 79	 [	 1]	 F Marsh	 61	 $--	 Old Chums	 1:11.58		  ........... 3................................ran on
2 of 9	 16Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 83	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $3.5	 Eye Of Dubai	 1:24.64		  ......... hd............................just failed
4 of 13	 25May24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 81	 [	14]	 G Rooke	 53	 $--	 Qirat	 1:25.94		  ........ 1¾.......................nearest finish
9 of 13	 15Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  S 	 2	 67	 [	 7]	 F Marsh	 55	 $5.5	 Love Billy Boy	 1:40.99		  ........ 6¾............ weakened over 2f out
3 of 13	 12Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 63	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $6.5	 Validated	 1:24.82		  ........ 5¼... stayed on inside final furlong

4 VON BAER (IRE) Trainer: B Meehan Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-1-3 Prize Money: $13,860
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 61 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Lasilia (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-3 Last Win: 26/07/24 (13 Days)
Owner: Mr B J Meehan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 05Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 74	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 59	 $9	 Palmar Bay	 1:18.49		  ........... 1..................not reach leaders
3 of 5	 10Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 78	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 61.5	 $5.5	 Mr Baloo	 1:25.56		  ........ 1½................. stayed on into 3rd 
3 of 5	 27Apr24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 3	 57	 [	 3]	 S M Levey	 58	 $--	 Nellie Leylax	 1:51.41		  ...... 10¼...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 8	 06Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 28	 [	 2]	 S M Levey	 61	 $10	 Blake	 2:10.98		  ...... 25¼............ weakened over 1f out
1 of 8	 26Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 78	 [	 8]	 C Bishop	 62.5	 $6.5	 King Of Charm	 1:29.59		  ..........nk.................led final 110 yards

CHEPSTOW | PAGE 15



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 08 AUG 2024

5 LESSAY (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: $13,030
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 60.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: For now (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 13/12/23 (239 Days)
Owner: Mr Michael Payton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 07Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 75	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $*2.2	Newsreader	 1:24.54		  ........ 1¾.............................. kept on
7 of 10	 07Mar24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 1	 80	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 59	 $9.5	 Watch My Tracer	 1:24.66		  ........ 6¼...................weakened 1f out
4 of 5	 04May24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  S 	 3	 75	 [	 3]	 Jason Watson	 59.5	 $7.5	 Mission To Moon	 1:30.82		  ........ 4½....................soon weakened
4 of 5	 06Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 3	 75	 [	 5]	 C Hutchinson	 59.5	 $19	 Swindon	 1:32.69		  ........ 3½..... no extra inside final furlong
7 of 8	 26Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 23	 [	 6]	 C Hutchinson	 57.5	 $--	 Whitcombe Rockstar	 1:43.36		  ...... 19¾....................soon weakened

6 BELIEVE YOU ME (IRE) Trainer: H Main Barrier: 3 Total: 15-3-2-0 Prize Money: $13,239
Jockey: Amie Waugh (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 4-3-1-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-1-0
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Beauthea (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 26/07/24 (13 Days)
Owner: Coxwell Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 14May24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 57	 [	 8]	 C Fallon	 60.5	 $--	 Flame Of Kodiac	 1:44.53		  ........... 2..........kept on but always held
4 of 11	 19Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 2]	 R Dawson	 60	 $13	 Andromedas Kingdom	 1:44.51		  ........ 2¾................kept on same pace
2 of 4	 09Jul24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  S 	 5	 49	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 59	 $*2.2	Capuchinero	 1:26.09		  .......... ¾...... headed inside final furlong
1 of 15	 12Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 5]	 T Whelan	 60.5	 $5	 Lady Wingalong	 1:21.01		  ........ 1¼................................ran on
1 of 7	 26Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 58	 [	 4]	 Jack Doughty	 60	 $--	 Dynamite Katie	 1:22.05		  ........ 4¾................................ran on

7 GET THE MUSIC ON Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-3-0 Prize Money: $13,238
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 60 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Blue lyric J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 01/11/23 (281 Days)
Owner: Paul & Clare Rooney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 19Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 67	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 56.5	 $11	 Teraabb	 1:26.58		  ........... 6....................soon weakened
9 of 9	 23May24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 64	 [	 9]	 R Kingscote	 62	 $11	 Blake	 1:46.34		  ........ 8¼...................weakened 1f out
2 of 9	 05Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 83	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $7	 Eleftheria	 1:38.21		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
7 of 7	 21Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 50	 [	 7]	 J Fahy	 60	 $11	 Christian David	 1:39.39		  ...... 12¼............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 7	 24Jul24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 6]	 J Crowley	 61	 $8	 Madame De Sevigne	 1:22.80		  ........ 2¼......... kept on same pace final

8 ETOILE D’ALEXANDRE (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 11 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $8,944
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Patience alexander (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/07/24 (13 Days)
Owner: Danny Fantom Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 16Jun23	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 71	 [	14]	 Z Wheatley	 58	 $17	 Harvanna	 0:58.67		  ........... 2.. kept on one pace final furlong
3 of 7	 01Jul23	 CHS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 8]	 Z Wheatley	 56	 $*3	 Liv My Life	 1:02.03		  ........... 2.. weakened into 3rd near finish
5 of 8	 19Jul23	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 43	 [	 8]	 W Buick	 58	 $4.3	 Seven Questions	 1:02.19		  ........ 5½...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 7	 26Jul24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 4]	 Billy Loughnane	 61.5	 $*6	 Keldeo	 1:09.03		  ........ 2½............................... readily
2 of 5	 30Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 2]	 T Jakes	 62	 $2.4	 All Agleam	 1:21.03		  ........... 2...................held final furlong

9 LAHAB Trainer: M Wigham Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-1-4 Prize Money: $12,478
Jockey: S James WT: 59 Good: 11-1-1-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: U S Navy Flag (USA) Dam: Cristielle J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/08/23 (350 Days)
Owner: Jerry Stevens & Glyn Linder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 29May24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 63	 [	 5]	 S James	 61.5	 $10	 Catherine Chroi	 1:14.32		  ........... 5..............made no impression 
3 of 9	 16Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 5]	 H Shaw	 61	 $9.5	 Snazzy Jazzy	 1:27.98		  ........ 1¼..........no extra final 110 yards
7 of 17	 26Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 1]	 S James	 59.5	 $17	 Orbaan	 1:36.70		  ........ 5¼....... never placed to challenge
7 of 8	 06Jul24	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 8]	 H Shaw	 62	 $6.5	 Classy Boy	 1:40.25		  ........ 4¼.................. never threatened
7 of 12	 27Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 62.5	 $--	 Light Speed	 1:35.82		  ........ 4¼... late headway final 100 yards

10 BRINDLEY (IRE) Trainer: J Channon Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,702
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: Shanghai rose J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rory O’rourke, Mps Racing & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 31May24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 81	 [	 2]	 E Greatrex	 59	 $21	 Indelible	 1:38.87		  ........ 7¼..................... never involved
8 of 10	 10Jun24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 48	 [	 7]	 C Bishop	 59	 $15	 T’challa	 1:40.31		  ......... 12............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 14	 29Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 32	 [	13]	 G Bass	 57.5	 $7	 Smart Vision	 1:23.82		  ...... 14¼............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 8	 19Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 81	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $11	 Sunny Corner	 1:38.33		  ..........nk............headed towards finish
8 of 13	 25Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 58	 [	10]	 E Greatrex	 59.5	 $--	 Thapa Vc	 1:25.88		  ........ 5¼............... moderate headway
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11 ALPINE SIERRA (IRE) Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 4 Total: 31-3-2-7 Prize Money: $30,269
Jockey: J Fanning WT: 57.5 Good: 22-1-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br ire g Fav: 5-1-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Distorted Humor (USA) Dam: Unaccompanied (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 23-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/10/23 (310 Days)
Owner: Mr J S Morrison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 03Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 2]	 S B Kirrane	 56	 $10	 Boy Douglas	 1:39.61		  ........ 1½... no extra in 3rd towards finish
5 of 9	 17Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 56	 [	 1]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $--	 Golden Melody	 1:43.98		  ........ 2¼............. no extra final 110yds
4 of 8	 07Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 7]	 P Mulrennan	 59	 $13	 Born Ruler	 2:06.59		  ........ 6¼...........plugged on same pace
4 of 7	 22Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 6]	 P Mulrennan	 57.5	 $*3.5	Hale End	 1:39.71		  ........... 2..........no extra final 110 yards
2 of 8	 29Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 8]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $5.5	 He’s A Gentleman	 1:28.54		  ........... 1.................not trouble winner
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R9 08 Aug 2024 | Chepstow | RACING LEAGUE 17 HANDICAP
Distance: 1222m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP35,000
1:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 030650
	 2	 205633
	 3	 962450
	 4	 124019
	 5	 212314
	 6	 623325
	 7	 163215
	 8	 230792
	 9	 352711
	10	 966513

GISBURN (IRE)
INGRA TOR (IRE)
EMINENCY (IRE)
DOLLY GRAY
CONNIE’S ROSE
COUP DE FORCE
HAVANA RUM (IRE)
MUSCIKA
ALPINE GIRL (IRE)
GIS A SUB (IRE)

62.5
62.5
62.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
52.5

4
7
1
10
3
2
6
8
9
5

O MURPHY
D PROBERT
D MUSCUTT
C FALLON
J MITCHELL
T WHELAN
OISIN ORR
BILLY LOUGHNANE
H DAVIES
C HARDIE

R HANNON
J CHANNON
S C WILLIAMS
D LOUGHNANE
G HARRIS
W KITTOW
R FAHEY
D O’MEARA
J FANSHAWE
P MIDGLEY

5
5
4
5
5
5
4
10
4
5

G
G
G
M
M
M
G
G
M
G

IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE

84
83
83
75
74
73
72
72
69
62

	29-�3�-3-4
	16-�2�-3-4
	15-�1�-2-3
	11-�2�-2-1
	42-�8�-8-9
	25-�5�-3-6
	21-�4�-2-2
	116-�16�-15-10
	18-�4�-1-4
	27-�2�-2-2

$51,579
$53,545
$38,234
$14,778
$60,939
$42,628
$27,012
$191,095
$21,455
$59,924

	23-�3�-2-4
	14-�2�-2-4
	11-�1�-2-2
	4-�1�-1-0
	18-�2�-4-3
	12-�1�-3-4
	21-�4�-2-2
	102-�15�-15-9
	11-�2�-0-1
	19-�2�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 GISBURN (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 4 Total: 29-3-3-4 Prize Money: $51,579
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 62.5 Good: 22-1-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-2-4
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Disclose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 15/10/23 (298 Days)
Owner: Michael Kerr-Dineen & Martin Hughes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 03May24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  H 	 3	 88	 [	 1]	 P Dobbs	 61	 $6.5	 Baldomero	 1:16.00		  ........ 1½............. ran on towards finish
11 of 11	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 49	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 55.5	 $13	 Lethal Levi	 1:09.50		  ...... 13¼............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 14	 08Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 79	 [	12]	 S M Levey	 58	 $19	 Buccabay	 1:12.50		  ........... 2.......................nearest finish
5 of 14	 17Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 69	 [	 8]	 S M Levey	 60	 $8	 Get It	 1:09.56		  ........ 3¾..................never going pace 
12 of 13	 12Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 42	 [	13]	 W Buick	 62.5	 $10	 Validated	 1:24.82		  ...... 13½............ weakened over 1f out

2 INGRA TOR (IRE) Trainer: J Channon Barrier: 7 Total: 16-2-3-4 Prize Money: $53,545
Jockey: D Probert WT: 62.5 Good: 13-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 5-0-0-2 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-4
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Kassia (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 11-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 30/04/22 (831 Days)
Owner: Jon and Julia Aisbitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 01Sep23	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 54	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $*5	 Pendleton	 1:12.52		  ......... 11............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 11	 28Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 82	 [	 9]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $8	 Al Barez	 1:13.77		  ........... 3...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 8	 09Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 62.5	 $6.5	 Haymaker	 1:10.87		  ........ 6½...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 10	 29Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 9]	 C Rodriguez	 61.5	 $7.5	 Rock Opera	 1:10.43		  ........ 1½............. no extra final 110yds
3 of 14	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 62	 $--	 Kiwano	 1:11.61		  ........ 1¼....lost one place towards finish

3 EMINENCY (IRE) Trainer: S C Williams Barrier: 1 Total: 15-1-2-3 Prize Money: $38,234
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 62.5 Good: 15-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr ire g Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-2
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Kendamara (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/07/22 (759 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Morley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 69	 [	13]	 Jack Doughty	 49.5	 $26	 Misty Grey	 1:10.47		  ........ 3¼...... stayed on same pace final
2 of 8	 09Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $5	 Haymaker	 1:10.87		  .......................................... just held
4 of 12	 22Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 74	 [	 7]	 M Ghiani	 62.5	 $--	 Trefor	 1:10.39		  ........ 3½........... no chance with winner
5 of 13	 12Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 66	 [	10]	 C Planas	 61	 $13	 Validated	 1:24.82		  ........ 5½................kept on same pace
13 of 18	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 67	 [	13]	 S De Sousa	 54	 $34	 Northern Express	 1:27.37		  ........... 5...weakened quickly over 1f out

4 DOLLY GRAY Trainer: D Loughnane Barrier: 10 Total: 11-2-2-1 Prize Money: $14,778
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 58.5 Good: 9-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Tamayuz Dam: Exceedingly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/09/23 (328 Days)
Owner: Mr Alan Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 15Jun23	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 74	 [	 2]	 S Cherchi	 67.5	 $*2.8	Bayraat	 1:13.98		  ..........nk...rallied but held towards finish
4 of 10	 30Jun23	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 38	 [	 4]	 Mr Paul Kavanagh	 64.5	 $12	 Paws For Thought	 1:24.99		  ...... 13¼..........kept on into modest 4th 
10 of 12	 25Jul23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 48	 [	11]	 R Kingscote	 62.5	 $11	 Hello Me	 1:12.91		  ........ 8¼............. lost place over 2f out
1 of 11	 15Sep23	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 77	 [	 1]	 S Cherchi	 61.5	 $9	 Four Adaay	 1:01.03		  ........ 1½................. ridden and ran on
9 of 9	 22Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 35	 [	 4]	 Laura Pearson	 61	 $--	 Miss Attitude	 0:58.73		  ......... 12............. lost place over 1f out
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5 CONNIE’S ROSE Trainer: G Harris Barrier: 3 Total: 42-8-8-9 Prize Money: $60,939
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 58 Good: 27-4-4-7 Track: 18-5-4-6

5yo b uk m Fav: 6-1-3-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 18-2-4-3
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Sing so sweetly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-5-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 06/07/24 (33 Days)
Owner: Paul & Ann de Weck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 31May24	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 2]	 C Hutchinson	 57	 $5	 Beyond Equal	 0:59.32		  .......... ¾................. ridden and ran on
2 of 9	 07Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 6]	 C Hutchinson	 63.5	 $--	 Rhythmic Acclaim	 1:12.31		  ........ 1¾.........no impression on winner
3 of 8	 17Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 2]	 C Hutchinson	 59.5	 $5.5	 Albert Cee	 1:10.99		  ........... 6..................... kept on for 3rd
1 of 6	 06Jul24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 5]	 D Keenan	 65.5	 $4.5	 She’s Centimental	 1:11.91		  ......... hd....................... just prevailed
4 of 8	 25Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 9]	 C Hutchinson	 59.5	 $11	 Lil Guff	 1:01.13		  ........ 2½................kept on same pace 

6 COUP DE FORCE Trainer: W Kittow Barrier: 2 Total: 25-5-3-6 Prize Money: $42,628
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 57.5 Good: 18-5-3-4 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 12-1-3-4
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: Dilgura J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/08/23 (356 Days)
Owner: The Coup De Force Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 24Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 8]	 D Costello	 60.5	 $--	 Vespasian	 1:11.88		  ........ 2½....... stayed on to go 2nd finish
3 of 10	 13May24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 75	 [	 5]	 G Rooke	 54.5	 $--	 Katey Kontent	 1:10.95		  .......... ¾..... 3rd and held towards finish
3 of 13	 25May24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 9]	 D Costello	 60	 $--	 Sixties Chic	 1:10.43		  ........ 1¾....not reach leaders near finish
2 of 8	 29Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 9]	 S Osborne	 62.5	 $3.5	 Havana Pusey	 1:10.44		  ........ 3¾... no chance with ready winner
5 of 6	 12Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 1100	  G 	 4	 55	 [	 1]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $3.5	 Hyperfocus	 1:08.72		  ........... 4...lost two places towards finish

7 HAVANA RUM (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 6 Total: 21-4-2-2 Prize Money: $27,012
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 57.5 Good: 14-3-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-4-2-2
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Urban hunt (IRE) J+H: 8-2-0-1 Turf: 18-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/07/24 (20 Days)
Owner: John F Doyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 29May24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 55	 [	 3]	 Oisin Orr	 57.5	 $7.5	 Catherine Chroi	 1:14.32		  ........ 5¼......made no impression 2f out
3 of 9	 10Jun24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 67	 [	10]	 J Garritty	 61.5	 $10	 Travis	 1:16.22		  ........ 1½.......................went 3rd post
2 of 5	 02Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 8]	 Brandon Wilkie	 57	 $5.5	 Jordan Electrics	 1:12.25		  ........ 3½..................kept on one pace
1 of 9	 19Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 5]	 Oisin Orr	 62.5	 $5.5	 Act Of Violence	 1:16.58		  ........... 1.... ran on to lead towards finish
5 of 12	 01Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 62	 [	 9]	 Oisin Orr	 59	 $8.5	 Habooba	 1:13.45		  ........ 2¼.......................nearest finish

8 MUSCIKA Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 8 Total: 116-16-15-10 Prize Money: $191,095
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 57.5 Good: 71-5-12-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

10yo b uk g Fav: 7-1-2-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 102-15-15-9
Sire: Kyllachy Dam: Miss villefranche J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 67-8-9-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-4-1-2 Last Win: 02/03/23 (525 Days)
Owner: Gallop Racing I

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 23Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 8]	 Mark Winn	 58	 $11	 Navello	 1:13.61		  .......... ¾........ran on inside final furlong
15 of 20	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 36	 [	13]	 B Robinson	 61.5	 $26	 Holkham Bay	 1:14.90		  ...... 13¼.....................never on terms
7 of 10	 29Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 49	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $--	 Rock Opera	 1:10.43		  ........ 5½...................... never a factor
9 of 13	 08Jul24	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 55	 [	 9]	 B Robinson	 62.5	 $23	 Woobay	 0:57.77		  ........ 4¾..................... never involved
2 of 21	 26Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 5]	 B Robinson	 57.5	 $19	 Dicko The Legend	 1:11.48		  ........... 1..no extra inside final 100 yards

9 ALPINE GIRL (IRE) Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 9 Total: 18-4-1-4 Prize Money: $21,455
Jockey: H Davies WT: 56 Good: 10-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-0-1
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Almond brook J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/07/24 (26 Days)
Owner: Owners Group 097

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 27Apr24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 42	 [	 4]	 R Coakley	 59	 $15	 Dazy Mazy	 1:15.45		  ........ 9½.kept on same pace inside final
2 of 8	 28May24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 3]	 R Coakley	 62	 $--	 Jacquelina	 1:03.10		  ........... 2........... no chance with winner
7 of 9	 07Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 37	 [	 9]	 S D Bowen	 59	 $8.5	 Rhythmic Acclaim	 1:12.31		  ........ 6½...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 6	 29Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 62	 [	 6]	 Kaiya Fraser	 62.5	 $3.5	 Little Miss Magic	 1:09.70		  .......... ¾..................led towards finish
1 of 8	 13Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 66	 [	 5]	 R M Mulligan	 63	 $--	 Q Twenty Boy	 1:14.63		  ........ DH.....................led final strides

10 GIS A SUB (IRE) Trainer: P Midgley Barrier: 5 Total: 27-2-2-2 Prize Money: $59,924
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 52.5 Good: 25-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-0-2 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-2-0
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Monclaire (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/07/24 (19 Days)
Owner: Chris Priestley & Ged Shields

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 18May24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 1]	 A Brookes	 51	 $7.5	 Tyke	 1:11.15		  ........ 5¼............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 10	 05Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 45	 [	 2]	 Mark Winn	 58.5	 $4.5	 Herakles	 0:58.60		  ........... 4.....................never on terms
5 of 12	 01Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 6]	 Mark Winn	 60.5	 $5.5	 Cavalier Approach	 1:02.61		  ........ 2¾.......................nearest finish
1 of 12	 20Jul24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 1]	 A Brookes	 60	 $7	 Flavius Titus	 1:11.87		  .......... ½..... kept on strongly inside final
3 of 6	 28Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 7]	 D Nolan	 62.5	 $*4	 Holbache	 1:02.56		  ........... 2.. just denied second final stride
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R10 08 Aug 2024 | Chepstow | RACING LEAGUE 18 HANDICAP
Distance: 1020m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP50,000
2:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 139146
	 2	 931916
	 3	 521123
	 4	 720444
	 5	 855321
	 6	 951232
	 7	 617240
	 8	 993861
	 9	 733733
	10	 662401
	11	 523183
	12	 636054

RADIO GOO GOO
VENTURA EXPRESS
HAYMAKER
EXISTENT
STAR OF LADY M
MISS ATTITUDE
MANILA SCOUSE
ALLIGATOR ALLEY
GLAMOROUS BREEZE
REIGNING PROFIT (IRE)
APEELING
ZIGGY’S QUEEN (IRE)

62.5
62.5
62.5
62.5
62
60
60
60
59
57
56.5
55

10
2
3
12
6
8
4
1
7
11
5
9

J MITCHELL
OISIN ORR
K STOTT
H DAVIES
C FALLON
C BISHOP
D ALLAN
BILLY LOUGHNANE
T WHELAN
JP SULLIVAN
O MURPHY
C HARDIE

P EVANS
P MIDGLEY
H MORRISON
S C WILLIAMS
D O’MEARA
J CHANNON
T EASTERBY
D O’MEARA
C MASON
R CARR
A BALDING
R FAHEY

4
7
5
6
4
4
5
7
6
5
3
3

M
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
M
G
F
F

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

89
89
89
88
87
90
83
83
81
77
78
75

	32-�7�-6-3
	43-�6�-8-5
	25-�5�-4-5
	37-�3�-3-4
	40-�9�-5-6
	13-�3�-2-1
	29-�4�-8-2
	50-�8�-3-9
	38-�6�-11-9
	45-�6�-6-4
	 7-�1�-1-2
	12-�1�-2-2

$113,435
$61,131
$86,963
$100,698
$109,429
$42,787
$124,967
$318,389
$86,488
$55,427
$10,695
$20,530

	14-�0�-6-1
	24-�6�-4-4
	8-�1�-2-3
	27-�2�-3-0
	33-�7�-4-5
	11-�3�-2-1
	17-�3�-4-2
	43-�8�-3-8
	37-�6�-11-9
	38-�6�-5-4
	2-�0�-0-2
	9-�1�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 RADIO GOO GOO Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 10 Total: 32-7-6-3 Prize Money: $113,435
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 62.5 Good: 28-6-6-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 6-2-2-1 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-6-1
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Radio gaga J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-6-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/06/24 (40 Days)
Owner: Brian Mould, Richard Kent & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 08Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 82	 [	 7]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $--	 Buccabay	 1:12.50		  ........... 1.............................. kept on
9 of 11	 15Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 1000	  S 	 3	 68	 [	10]	 R Kingscote	 64	 $5	 Copper Knight	 1:02.47		  ........ 6½..... no extra inside final furlong
1 of 10	 29Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 89	 [	 3]	 Dylan Hogan	 62	 $6.5	 Bosh	 1:13.65		  ........ DH......................... just held on
4 of 10	 19Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 87	 [	 3]	 S D Bowen	 62.5	 $9	 Star Of Lady M	 1:12.44		  ........Lnk........ lost 2 places close home
6 of 14	 27Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 72	 [	 2]	 R Kingscote	 57	 $7	 Rage Of Bamby	 1:10.79		  ........ 3½............................. no extra

2 VENTURA EXPRESS Trainer: P Midgley Barrier: 2 Total: 43-6-8-5 Prize Money: $61,131
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 62.5 Good: 34-6-7-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch uk g Fav: 11-2-4-2 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-6-4-4
Sire: Mayson Dam: Mail express (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-6-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 05/07/24 (34 Days)
Owner: Buist, Crowther & Shields

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 07Oct23	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 7]	 G Lee	 61.5	 $--	 Muker	 0:58.87		  .......... ¾.................ran on same pace
1 of 6	 24May24	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 86	 [	 1]	 D Nolan	 61	 $*3.8	Zarzyni	 1:03.20		  ....... Lhd.............................. held on
9 of 16	 16Jun24	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 64	 [	13]	 A Brookes	 55.5	 $23	 American Affair	 0:56.94		  ........... 6............never dangerous after
1 of 11	 05Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 2]	 P Mulrennan	 63	 $--	 Markakol	 1:01.98		  ........ 1¼.........................kept on well
6 of 8	 19Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 75	 [	 8]	 D Nolan	 62.5	 $--	 Vantheman	 1:02.06		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong

3 HAYMAKER Trainer: H Morrison Barrier: 3 Total: 25-5-4-5 Prize Money: $86,963
Jockey: K Stott WT: 62.5 Good: 20-5-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 9-4-1-0 58+kg: 6-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-3
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Squash J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-5-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 09/06/24 (60 Days)
Owner: Collett, Morrison & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 20Apr24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 62.5	 $*2.4	Conquistador	 1:00.90		  .......... ¾.......... no extra closing stages
1 of 8	 11May24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 85	 [	 8]	 D Allan	 60	 $*2.6	Dickieburd	 0:58.45		  .......... ¾.stayed on strongly to lead final
1 of 8	 09Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 80	 [	 3]	 R Hornby	 61.5	 $5.5	 Eminency	 1:10.87		  ........ DH.........................held on well
2 of 8	 01Jul24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 90	 [	 7]	 R Hornby	 58	 $9	 Amazonian Dream	 1:10.62		  ....... Lhd........................... stayed on
3 of 17	 13Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 89	 [	 7]	 R Hornby	 58	 $12	 Fair Wind	 1:00.35		  .......... ½.................. ran on inside last

4 EXISTENT Trainer: S C Williams Barrier: 12 Total: 37-3-3-4 Prize Money: $100,698
Jockey: H Davies WT: 62.5 Good: 32-2-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-2-3-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Entity J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 31-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/02/22 (908 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Morley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 05Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 81	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 56	 $6	 Tees Spirit	 1:01.62		  .......... ½...............stayed on to go 2nd
12 of 17	 13Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 79	 [	 6]	 C Shepherd	 57.5	 $15	 Fair Wind	 1:00.35		  ........... 3...............stayed on one pace
4 of 11	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 72	 [	 5]	 H Davies	 62	 $9	 Thunder Moor	 1:01.10		  ........ 3½...............stayed on one pace 
4 of 13	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 82	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $11	 Albasheer	 1:01.08		  .......... ¾..................not reach leaders
4 of 10	 04Aug24	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 83	 [	 3]	 C Planas	 58	 $8.5	 Jer Batt	 0:58.51		  ........ 2½........................... soon held
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5 STAR OF LADY M Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 6 Total: 40-9-5-6 Prize Money: $109,429
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 62 Good: 26-5-3-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr uk m Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 33-7-4-5
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Abraj dubai (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-6-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 19/07/24 (20 Days)
Owner: Mr M Madden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 04Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 71	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 62.5	 $5.5	 Laoisman	 0:57.57		  ........... 3.wide and weakened home turn
5 of 11	 14Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 78	 [	 1]	 D Tudhope	 61.5	 $--	 Alfa Kellenic	 1:14.31		  ........ 2¾.......................nearest finish
3 of 9	 22Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 1]	 Mark Winn	 63.5	 $9	 Miss Attitude	 0:58.73		  ........ 2¼....no impression towards finish
2 of 9	 07Jul24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 3	 80	 [	 1]	 D Tudhope	 60	 $--	 The Thames Boatman	 0:57.36		  ....... Lhd...................not reach winner
1 of 10	 19Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 83	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 61.5	 $19	 Rosy Affair	 1:12.44		  ..........nk......................stayed on well

6 MISS ATTITUDE Trainer: J Channon Barrier: 8 Total: 13-3-2-1 Prize Money: $42,787
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 60 Good: 12-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-2-1
Sire: Cityscape Dam: Rebecca romero J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 13-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/06/24 (47 Days)
Owner: Norman Court Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 20May24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 9]	 C Bishop	 61	 $7.5	 Rocking Ends	 0:58.42		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 9	 22Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 9]	 F Norton	 61.5	 $6.5	 Love Wars	 0:58.73		  ....... Lhd................................ran on
2 of 5	 05Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 80	 [	 4]	 C Bishop	 62.5	 $*3.3	Harvanna	 0:58.99		  ..........nk............headed towards finish
3 of 11	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 72	 [	 9]	 S De Sousa	 60	 $7	 Thunder Moor	 1:01.10		  ........ 2½.......................nearest finish
2 of 12	 30Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 77	 [	 5]	 F Norton	 52.5	 $6.5	 Tatterstall	 0:55.64		  ........................................ stayed on 

7 MANILA SCOUSE Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 4 Total: 29-4-8-2 Prize Money: $124,967
Jockey: D Allan WT: 60 Good: 17-2-2-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 10-3-3-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-3-4-2
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Forever excel (IRE) J+H: 9-1-2-0 Turf: 27-4-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-6-0 Last Win: 06/06/24 (63 Days)
Owner: Ambrose Turnbull & John Cruces

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 06Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 80	 [	 2]	 D Fentiman	 57.5	 $13	 Dare To Hope	 1:09.84		  ..........nk........................... ridden out
7 of 7	 20Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 56	 [	 4]	 D Fentiman	 57.5	 $*5	 Marine Wave	 1:10.90		  ........ 7¼...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 9	 03Jul24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 85	 [	 1]	 D Fentiman	 60.5	 $--	 Jehangeer	 1:10.54		  ........ 1¼.........no impression on winner
4 of 9	 19Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 72	 [	 9]	 D Fentiman	 57.5	 $8	 Jordan Electrics	 1:07.82		  ........ 3¼...weakened inside final furlong
12 of 14	 27Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 35	 [	12]	 D Fentiman	 54	 $19	 Rage Of Bamby	 1:10.79		  ...... 12¼............ weakened over 1f out

8 ALLIGATOR ALLEY Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 1 Total: 50-8-3-9 Prize Money: $318,389
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 60 Good: 45-7-3-9 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b uk g Fav: 11-4-0-3 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 43-8-3-8
Sire: Kingman Dam: Overturned J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/08/24 (5 Days)
Owner: Akela Thoroughbreds Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 70	 [	 4]	 A Farragher	 52.5	 $17	 Dream Composer	 0:55.50		  ........ 6½...........................no chance
3 of 7	 22Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 1]	 D Nolan	 64.5	 $3.8	 Moon Flight	 0:57.87		  ........ 1¼.......... no extra closing stages
8 of 9	 05Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 56	 [	 8]	 Mark Winn	 55.5	 $8.5	 Brave Nation	 0:58.71		  ........ 6½.....................never on terms
6 of 8	 25Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 7]	 J P Spencer	 64	 $8	 Lil Guff	 1:01.13		  ........ 3¼................kept on same pace 
1 of 9	 03Aug24	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 6]	 D Tudhope	 62.5	 $4	 Albegone	 0:57.50		  ........... 1.............always doing enough

9 GLAMOROUS BREEZE Trainer: C Mason Barrier: 7 Total: 38-6-11-9 Prize Money: $86,488
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 59 Good: 31-6-9-8 Track: 3-2-0-0

6yo uk m Fav: 15-4-7-2 58+kg: 5-0-0-3 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 37-6-11-9
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Go glamorous (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 31-6-10-8 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/09/23 (338 Days)
Owner: Robert & Nina Bailey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 01May24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 88	 [	 3]	 W Cox	 62.5	 $--	 Woolhampton	 1:02.23		  ........... 1...not quite pace of leading duo
3 of 7	 19May24	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 80	 [	 4]	 W Cox	 57.5	 $*4.5	Pepsi Cat	 0:58.28		  ........... 3..................... no extra in 3rd
7 of 12	 01Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 76	 [	11]	 W Cox	 59.5	 $13	 Hiya Maite	 0:57.70		  ........ 3¼.................................faded
3 of 6	 24Jun24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 74	 [	 5]	 Gina Mangan	 58	 $6	 Woolhampton	 0:58.89		  ........ 2¼...................3rd and no extra
3 of 8	 25Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 8]	 Gina Mangan	 62.5	 $6.5	 Lil Guff	 1:01.13		  ........ 2¼..........never near to challenge

10 REIGNING PROFIT (IRE) Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 11 Total: 45-6-6-4 Prize Money: $55,427
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 57 Good: 16-3-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ire g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 38-6-5-4
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Reign (IRE) J+H: 9-3-1-0 Turf: 17-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/08/24 (5 Days)
Owner: The Chancers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 15Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 1000	  S 	 3	 65	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 58	 $6.5	 Copper Knight	 1:02.47		  ........ 3½.kept on same pace inside final
2 of 6	 01Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 7]	 L Morris	 60	 $6	 Invincible Speed	 1:00.17		  ..........nk...............headed close home
4 of 6	 12Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 1100	  G 	 4	 53	 [	 2]	 Jp Sullivan	 56	 $6.5	 Hyperfocus	 1:08.72		  ........ 3½..... plugged on into modest 4th
14 of 18	 27Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 82	 [	19]	 T Bellamy	 72	 $26	 Night On Earth	 0:59.56		  ........ 6¼.....................never on terms
1 of 5	 03Aug24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 85	 [	 1]	 Jp Sullivan	 58	 $5.5	 Night On Earth	 0:57.41		  ........... 2..............eased towards finish
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11 APEELING Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-1-2 Prize Money: $10,695
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Satsuma J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 7-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/06/24 (66 Days)
Owner: Hot To Trot Racing VI

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 20Sep23	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 61	 [	11]	 H Davies	 58	 $26	 Romantic Style	 1:14.04		  ........ 3½...............stayed on one pace
3 of 5	 30Apr24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 3]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $*2.4	Soldiers Design	 1:01.89		  .......... ¾.... kept on one pace inside last
1 of 11	 03Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 74	 [	10]	 O Murphy	 58	 $7.5	 Red Pixie	 1:10.14		  ..........nk......................ran on gamely
8 of 11	 14Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 38	 [	12]	 H Turner	 55	 $--	 Alfa Kellenic	 1:14.31		  ......... 13............. lost place over 2f out
3 of 9	 26Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $5.5	 Alcazan	 1:01.58		  ........ 1¼.............not pace to challenge

12 ZIGGY’S QUEEN (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 9 Total: 12-1-2-2 Prize Money: $20,530
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 55 Good: 10-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Iron lady (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/09/23 (326 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing Cxvii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 02Jun24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 5]	 Oisin Orr	 61	 $6.5	 Mr Irrelevant	 1:11.89		  .......... ¾........... no extra towards finish
6 of 8	 19Jun24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 69	 [	 3]	 B Garritty	 61	 $5.5	 Batal Zabeel	 1:11.94		  ........ 4½..... no extra inside final furlong
10 of 11	 12Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 4]	 Oisin Orr	 57.5	 $8.5	 The Coffee Pod	 1:00.05		  ........ 6¼............. hung left final furlong
5 of 10	 23Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 5]	 Oisin Orr	 61.5	 $10	 Profitable Edge	 0:57.90	 	 ........ 2½.................ran on same pace
4 of 8	 05Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 8]	 Oisin Orr	 61.5	 $8.5	 Je Ne Sais Quoi	 0:57.30		  ........ 3¾.................. never dangerous
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R11 08 Aug 2024 | Chepstow | RACING LEAGUE 19 HANDICAP 
Distance: 2414m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP50,000
2:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 746528
	 2	 305132
	 3	 770130
	 4	 008012
	 5	 434642
	 6	 341111
	 7	 046540
	 8	 040461
	 9	 659314

DREAM HARDER (IRE)
WAHRAAN (FR)
CHASE THE DOLLAR
LIEBER POWER
BIZARRE LAW
WALTER HARTRIGHT (IRE)
THE THUNDERER (IRE)
FURZIG
GANGSTER GRANNY (IRE)

62.5
61.5
61
61
59
57.5
56
56
53

9
3
8
2
4
7
1
5
6

T WHELAN
S OSBORNE
C FALLON
O MURPHY
D PROBERT
D MUSCUTT
H DAVIES
OISIN ORR
D E SHEEHY

I WILLIAMS
J OSBORNE
D LOUGHNANE
A BALDING
A BALDING
E DUNLOP
S C WILLIAMS
R FAHEY
J HARRINGTON

5
6
6
4
5
3
6
9
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
F

IRE
FR
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE

87
84
83
83
79
85
72
72
76

	34-�5�-3-6
	18-�3�-3-3
	33-�5�-11-3
	 9-�2�-1-0
	16-�2�-1-3
	10-�4�-0-1
	33-�4�-4-2
	64-�12�-6-9
	 7-�1�-0-1

$86,505
$45,508
$67,741
$20,158
$36,155
$32,234
$38,052
$128,712
$10,505

	6-�0�-1-3
	6-�1�-0-2
	16-�1�-6-3
	3-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	5-�3�-0-0
	14-�2�-1-0
	34-�8�-1-6
	2-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 DREAM HARDER (IRE) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 9 Total: 34-5-3-6 Prize Money: $86,505
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 62.5 Good: 29-4-3-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 6-2-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-3
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Silent thoughts (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 14/07/23 (391 Days)
Owner: Mr Paul  Farrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 10May24	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 85	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 55	 $4.5	 City Streak	 2:09.02		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on
6 of 14	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 76	 [	 4]	 S Osborne	 54.5	 $13	 Relentless Voyager	 2:40.13		  ........ 7¼...............no extra final 50yds
5 of 12	 07Jul24	 CFC	 awt	 2600	  S 	 4	 86	 [	 9]	 D Probert	 65	 $--	 Cardano	 2:48.03		  ........ 1¾.............stayed on same pace
2 of 7	 12Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 83	 [	 9]	 R Hornby	 61.5	 $7	 Grey Cuban	 2:14.97		  .......... ½............headed towards finish
8 of 11	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  G 	 4	 69	 [	11]	 S D Bowen	 62.5	 $6	 Walter Hartright	 2:28.93		  ........... 5.............................. kept on

2 WAHRAAN (FR) Trainer: J Osborne Barrier: 3 Total: 18-3-3-3 Prize Money: $45,508
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 61.5 Good: 12-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch fr g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Al jassasiyah (IRE) J+H: 6-1-1-2 Turf: 14-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/06/24 (44 Days)
Owner: London Design Group Limited And Partne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 20	 15May24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 3]	 S Osborne	 60	 $5.5	 Dancing In Paris	 2:33.58		  ...... 11½...................... never a factor
5 of 6	 05Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 4]	 S Osborne	 62.5	 $--	 Single	 3:04.77		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 6	 25Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 7]	 S Osborne	 62.5	 $17	 Graham	 2:30.84		  ........ 1½......................stayed on well
3 of 8	 03Jul24	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 1]	 S Osborne	 67	 $5	 Incremental	 2:40.44		  ........... 5.......................went 3rd post
2 of 9	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 3	 76	 [	 4]	 S Osborne	 59.5	 $--	 Expressionless	 3:01.82		  ......... hd...............headed final strides

3 CHASE THE DOLLAR Trainer: D Loughnane Barrier: 8 Total: 33-5-11-3 Prize Money: $67,741
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 61 Good: 13-3-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 5-2-3-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-6-3
Sire: Frankel Dam: Cape dollar (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/05/24 (90 Days)
Owner: Lydonford Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 05Jan24	 STH	 awt	 2400	  G 	 3	 59	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 58.5	 $--	 Nolton Cross	 2:36.04		  ........ 8¾...weakened inside final furlong
12 of 12	 19Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  G 	 4	 13	 [	12]	 J Fahy	 60.5	 $34	 Palace Boy	 3:01.29		  ...... 27¾............ weakened over 2f out
1 of 8	 10May24	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 84	 [	 3]	 C Planas	 61.5	 $17	 Turner Girl	 2:35.93		  ........... 6................................ran on
3 of 8	 05Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 3	 63	 [	 8]	 C Planas	 55	 $13	 Cracksking	 2:33.80		  ........... 2...................... kept on in 3rd
18 of 18	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 --	 [	14]	 Miss K Mccammon	 62	 $34	 Lord Melbourne	 2:37.18		  ...... 49¾...................weakened 2f out

4 LIEBER POWER Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 2 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money: $20,158
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 61 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Astrelle (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/07/24 (27 Days)
Owner: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 19	 22Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 2	 43	 [	 9]	 H Davies	 53.5	 $126	Desert Hero	 2:29.56		  ...... 19¾.. off the pace and towards rear
8 of 10	 01Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 76	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $8.5	 Farasi Lane	 1:37.89		  ........ 4¼........... weakened final furlong
10 of 11	 25May24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 74	 [	 2]	 W Carver	 57.5	 $26	 Tony Montana	 2:07.69		  ........ 4½..........edged left entering final
1 of 11	 12Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 5]	 C Hutchinson	 63.5	 $9	 Soowaih	 2:36.35		  ..........nk...stayed on to lead final strides
2 of 7	 19Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 6]	 C Hutchinson	 61.5	 $6.5	 Great Bedwyn	 2:34.98		  .........................headed towards finish
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5 BIZARRE LAW Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 4 Total: 16-2-1-3 Prize Money: $36,155
Jockey: D Probert WT: 59 Good: 14-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Lawman (FR) Dam: Bizzarria J+H: 8-1-1-1 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/06/22 (783 Days)
Owner: Apollo Racing & Opulence T/breds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 17Jun23	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 83	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 60	 $9	 Box To Box	 2:14.34		  .......... ¾................ran on but no extra
4 of 6	 01Oct23	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 63	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $9	 Naxos	 2:08.74		  ........ 8¾.................weakened into 4th 
6 of 10	 14Jun24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 57	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $17	 Chasing Aphrodite	 2:08.37		  ........ 6¾............. weakened soon after
4 of 9	 07Jul24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 3	 66	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $19	 Wadacre Gomez	 2:02.64		  ........ 2¾.............stayed on same pace 
2 of 11	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 59.5	 $9.5	 Walter Hartright	 2:28.93		  ........... 2........... just held on for second 

6 WALTER HARTRIGHT (IRE) Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 7 Total: 10-4-0-1 Prize Money: $32,234
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 57.5 Good: 8-4-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Marian halcombe (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/07/24 (14 Days)
Owner: La Grange Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 14May24	 BEV	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 7]	 Oisin Orr	 60	 $7.5	 Spartan Warrior	 2:37.01		  ........... 3................ not trouble leaders
1 of 6	 08Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 71	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 59	 $--	 Miss Gitana	 2:39.24		  ........ 2½............................... readily
1 of 7	 05Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 69	 [	 1]	 S De Sousa	 59.5	 $--	 Ski Jump	 2:35.56		  ........... 5........ eased inside final furlong
1 of 6	 12Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 78	 [	 6]	 L Morris	 62.5	 $*1.8	Kindgirl	 2:37.66		  ........ 2½.........................comfortable
1 of 11	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 9]	 C Shepherd	 55	 $5.5	 Bizarre Law	 2:28.93		  ........... 2.................................easily

7 THE THUNDERER (IRE) Trainer: S C Williams Barrier: 1 Total: 33-4-4-2 Prize Money: $38,052
Jockey: H Davies WT: 56 Good: 15-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-1-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Purple sage (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 05/10/22 (673 Days)
Owner: TJE Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 02Mar24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 4	 73	 [	 5]	 L Catton	 60	 $17	 True Courage	 2:32.84		  ........... 5.......................nearest finish
6 of 16	 29Mar24	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 4	 65	 [	 7]	 L Catton	 61	 $21	 God Of Thunder	 2:30.09		  ........ 7¾.................stayed on strongly 
5 of 5	 03May24	 GWO	turf	 2800	  H 	 4	 41	 [	 2]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $9.5	 Rathgar	 3:24.34		  ...... 19½........... weakened final furlong
4 of 7	 07Jun24	 GWO	turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 2]	 L Catton	 62	 $13	 Miller Spirit	 2:42.29		  ........... 2.........went 4th well inside final
10 of 11	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  G 	 4	 48	 [	 7]	 H Davies	 57.5	 $12	 Walter Hartright	 2:28.93		  ........ 7¾........... weakened final furlong

8 FURZIG Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 5 Total: 64-12-6-9 Prize Money: $128,712
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 56 Good: 30-4-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo uk g Fav: 4-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 34-8-1-6
Sire: Monsieur Bond (IRE) Dam: Princess cocoa (IRE) J+H: 7-2-1-1 Turf: 42-10-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 18-6-1-2 Last Win: 24/07/24 (15 Days)
Owner: Mr & Mrs P Ashton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 21Apr24	 MUS	 turf	 2500	  G 	 4	 66	 [	12]	 J Garritty	 60	 $21	 Destinado	 2:46.71		  ........ 4½................ not trouble leaders
10 of 10	 12May24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 4	 54	 [	 4]	 Oisin Orr	 60	 $12	 Natzor	 2:13.52		  ........... 9.... well beaten from over 1f out
4 of 14	 29Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 60	 [	14]	 Oisin Orr	 60	 $21	 Baltic	 2:42.16		  ........ 3¼...... kept on inside final furlong
6 of 11	 12Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 67	 [	11]	 O Mcsweeney	 60	 $10	 Lieber Power	 2:36.35		  ........ 1¾..................never going pace 
1 of 5	 24Jul24	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 5]	 Oisin Orr	 61.5	 $4.2	 Freddy Robinson	 2:37.19		  ........ DH................................ all out

9 GANGSTER GRANNY (IRE) Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,505
Jockey: D E Sheehy WT: 53 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Jeanne girl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/06/24 (47 Days)
Owner: Mr R Galway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 09May24	 GOW	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 S Foley	 58.5	 $26	 Vestigia	 1:50.59		  ......... 14.... one paced in 5th inside final
9 of 17	 03Jun24	 GOW	turf	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	10]	 S Foley	 63	 $10	 La Juliana	 2:09.92		  ........... 9..................kept on one pace 
3 of 13	 12Jun24	 LIM	 turf	 2300	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 S Foley	 58.5	 $--	 Cloud Seeker	 2:32.81		  ........... 2.kept on same pace inside final
1 of 9	 22Jun24	 LIM	 turf	 2500	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 K G Kennedy	 55	 $5	 Mont St Michel	 2:51.61		  ..........nk.........................kept on well
4 of 11	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 1]	 Jamie Powell	 52.5	 $9.5	 Walter Hartright	 2:28.93		  ........ 2½.............................. kept on


